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CHARTIFACTS

Week Commencing ~ 16t March 2009 ~ Issue #992

SINGLES.  With the exception of No.8, Dead And Gone by T.I. feat. Justin
Timberlake, our top 10 singles have remained almost the same as last week
with just a few entries swapping places. Coldplay’s recent tour here has
pushed a lot of their singles up and back into the charts; Viva La Vida is at
No.30 from No.38 last week, Clocks is at No.72, Fix You is at No.79, Life In
Technicolour Il is at No.81, The Scientist is at No.90 and at No.95 is Violet
Hill. The last act to match this feat was Metallica last September. Elsewhere
in the charts we have a few bullets — Bottle Pop by the Pussycat Dolls feat.
Snoop Dogg has jumped from No.25 to No.17 this week, Kings Of Leon’s
Use Somebody is at No.18 from No.24 and Ladyhawke’s My Delirium has
reached No.20 from last week’s No.27.

No.26 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT.2) —
Evermore. The popular brothers from Evermore have hit the charts again
with their second single released from their upcoming fourth studio album
Truth Of The World. The three brothers Jon (guitar, vocals), Peter
(keyboards, bass, piano, vocals) and Dan Hume (Drum, Vocals) are not new
to the charts, their last single Light Surrounding You made an impressive
mark at No.1 (Jan. ‘07) on the singles chart and was also accredited with
platinum sales. The band have described the meaning of this single as a bit of
a laugh at the ‘over the top’ media that we read and see on television.

No.27 DON'T TRUST ME - 30H!3. Coming in at No.27 on the chart
this week is this single by American punk rock/electronica band, 30H!3. This
track was the third track off their debut album Want and has since made the
U.S Billboard Single Charts at No.51 and also the Finnish Singles Chart at
No.17. The band have recently supported Katy Perry in a European Tour and
plan on the Warped tour in 2009. They are also headlining the 2009
Alternative Press Tour around the U.S. This is their first Australian hit!

No.56 | AM AUSTRALIAN - Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Dave
Carter & Merelyn Carter. This song ranks with Down Under, True Blue,
Sounds Of Then and | Still Call Australia Home as one of the truly iconic
“Australian” hits. The song has real pedigree... written by Bruce Woodley of
the Seekers and Bushwacker Dobe Newton in 1987, it first charted in June
1997 when three more Aussie legends, Judith Durham (also of the Seekers),
Russell Hitchcock (from Air Supply) and Mandawuy Yunupingu (of Yothu
Yindi fame) took it to No.17 on the ARIA Singles Chart. This latest chart
version was recorded live at Melbourne’s Rod Laver Arena during the National
Day of Mourning Service for the victims of Victoria’s devastating February
bushfires. This version is performed by the song’s composer Bruce Woodley
with his daughter, Claire along with Country music couple David and Merelyn
Carter (Carter & Carter). It contains two extra verses specifically relating to
the bushfires and is especially poignant for the Carters who are from the
township of Kinglake which was virtually destroyed in the inferno.

No.86 MAD - Ne-Yo. American R&B singer Ne-Yo has climbed the
ARIA Singles Chart to N0.86 this week with his newly released track, Mad.
This is Ne-Yo's third single from his most recent album Year Of The
Gentlemen which peaked at No.7 in September last year. This single has not
only made the charts down under, it has also hit international charts such as
US Billboard (No.11), UK (No.19), NZ Singles Chart (No.5) and many more. It
is clear that Ne-Yo is no stranger to the charts with other hit singles such as
Closer (No.8 Sept. ‘08), So Sick which peaked at No.4 in May 2006 and
Because Of You (No. 23 May '07).

ALBUMS.  Two interesting and different mile-stones occur in our top 5 this
week. The first is regarding U2’'s No Line On The Horizon which has held the
No.1 spot for another week. However, it is their 11t ARIA No.1 Album - all of
which have debuted at No.1! This started back in 1984 with The
Unforgettable Fire, which kept Midnight Oil's Red Sails In The Sunset out
of the top spot, and most recently in November 2006 with their U218 Singles.
No Line On The Horizon is their sixth album to spend more than a single
week at No.1. Our second mile-stone concerns Kings Of Leon’s Only By The
Night which this week celebrates six months in the top 5 (or top 4) since its
release in September last year. Similar to the Singles chart, the Albums chart
has got a touch of Coldplay fever with four of their albums in the top 100;
Viva La Vida is at No.6, A Rush Of Blood To The Head is at No.46, No.47 is
Parachutes and X & Y is at No.57.

No.2 ALL | EVER WANTED - Kelly Clarkson. She started out as the
winner of the inaugural American Idol and several years later she’s released
her fourth album. For this album, Clarkson experimented with several different
styles of music and co-wrote half of the tracks. Ryan Tedder of OneRepublic
helped out with some production duties on this album. This is her second chart
peak at No.2 - her second album Breakaway hit No.2 in July 2005 and was
also accredited six times platinum. Her other two albums have both been
accredited gold; Thankful which hit No.33 in October 2003 and My December
which reached No.4 in July 2007.

No.19 HELL OF A RIDE — Adam Brand.  Hell Of A Ride has debuted
at No.2 on the Country Albums Chart which has given Brand his sixth album
to reach No.2 on the Country Chart. The first was Built For Speed (No.24
Feb. '02) accredited platinum, Get Loud (No.16 Aug. '04) accredited gold,
What A Life (No.28 Jul. '06) accredited gold, Christmas In Australia (No.68
Sep. '08) and Blame It On Eve (No.10 Jan. '08). This multiple Golden Guitar
winner started out as a travelling salesman in Perth, WA before deciding he
wanted to pursue his music career and drove across to Sydney.

No.28 RADIO WARS - Howling Bells. Howling Bells is made up of
Juanita Stein (vocals/rhythm guitar), Glenn Rainbow Moule (drums),
Brendan Picchio (bass) and Joel Stein (lead guitar). This is their second
album; the first was their self-titled album Howling Bells which hit No.53 in
July 2006. Howling Bells are originally from Sydney, but moved to the UK,
where this album recently debuted at No.55 on the UK Album Charts. Ken
Nelson, who has worked with Coldplay, Feeder and Snow Patrol, produced
Radio Wars.

No.65 WATCHMEN: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE -
Soundtrack.  The latest super-hero movie to hit the big screens has an
accompanying soundtrack. This movie follows the investigation of a super-
hero’s mysterious death. Included on this album are artists and bands from
many different genres; Bob Dylan, My Chemical Romance, Billie Holiday,
Philip Glass Ensemble and Simon and Garfunkel.

No.78 BARE BONES - Madeleine Peyroux. Bare Bones has debuted
at No.1 on the Jazz chart this week, which gives Peyroux her second No.1
debut on the Jazz chart; her first was Half The Perfect World (No.26 Sep.
'06). Peyroux’s first album to chart was Careless Love which hit No.26 in May
2005 and was accredited gold. Peyroux was born in Atlanta, Georgia but
moved all around America before finally moving to Paris with her mother.
No.86 SUPPORTING CASTE - Propagandhi.  Propagandhi are as
well known for their unapologetic stance on human and animal rights as they
are for their music. All members are active vegans and a portion of proceeds
from their album sales are donated to varying activist groups. Propagandhi
hail from Canada and are currently in the middle of a world tour, leaving
Australia only a few weeks ago. This is their first album to hit the albums chart,
though Potemkin City Limits was their last album. Propagandhi is made up
of Chris Hannah (vocals, guitar), Todd Kowalski (bass) Jord Samolesky
(drums) and Dave Guillar (guitar).

No.9%4 CITY HOMICIDE - Soundtrack. City Homicide is an Australian
police TV drama set in Melbourne, following four detectives and their superior
officers. The soundtrack is full of Aussie artists and bands including John
Butler Trio, Gabriella Cilmi, Wolfmother, Paul Kelly and Pete Murray.
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#1 Single This Week : 4
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

W wTI HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha ATL/WAR A10302B0000822
2 2 10 2 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift A UMA 1799438
3 4 13 3 THE FEAR Lily Allen @ CAP/EMI 6944752
4 3 7 3 HALO Beyonce COL/SME 88697473502
5 5 16 3 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects ® INRIUMA 1797000
6 7 8 5 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697463372
7 6 14 1 YOU FOUND ME The Fray A EPI/SME 88697453612
8 13 7 8 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake ATL/WAR 7567896689
9 10 9 9 ROCK & ROLL Eric Hutchinson WARNER A10302B0000525
10 9 20 2 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project A VIC/UMA ZIP049CD
1 12 5 10 JIZZ IN MY PANTS The Lonely Island UNI/UMA 00602517969063
12 15 25 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa A 3 INRIUMA 1789813
13 8 9 7 SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME 88697444502
14 16 9 " PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk LAF/SME 88697471622
15 17 17 5 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce A COL/SME 88697417512
16 18 12 15 EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa INRIUMA 1797568
17 25 4 17 BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg INR/UMA 1798900
18 24 25 2 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon A RCA/SME 88697412182
19 19 23 3 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne A UNI/UMA 1788424
20 27 14 20 MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke MOD/UMA 00602517956926
21 26 8 21 REVELRY Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697464632
22 20 7 1 LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis SME 88697444512
23 21 24 17 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon e UNI/UMA 1789712
24 23 6 18 CRACK A BOTTLE Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent INRIUMA 00602517997585
25 31 3 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon A 2 RCA/SME 88697352002
26 - NEW 26 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore WARNER 5186531452
27 - NEw 27 DON'T TRUST ME 30H!3 ATL/WAR A10302B0000658
28 22 8 7 EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla ONE/SME OMG011
29 30 12 26 FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown JVE/SME 88697434952
30 38 39 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A EMI EMIDD0856865
31 33 5 31 IF U SEEK AMY Britney Spears JVE/SME 88697487822
32 28 15 6 CIRCUS Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697455282
33 35 2 33 F*K YOU Lily Allen CAP/EMI EMIDD0951136
34 32 10 24 WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2435772
35 34 43 3 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz ATL/WAR 00100000500833
36 29 16 1 BURN Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697436282
37 41 8 34 THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry CAP/EMI 05099969776953
38 1 2 1 PRINCESS Short Stack UMA SMR0009
39 40 29 4 HOT N COLD Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 05099926765655
40 14 3 14 YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 2701232
41 37 17 12 DECODE Paramore ATL/WAR A10302B0000725
42 74 7 42 CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray SME 88697462972
43 43 22 3 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna ATL/WAR 7567896970
44 52 2 44 FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr SME 88697509612
45 45 37 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A 3 INRIUMA 1779103
46 42 19 14 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback RR/WAR RR38332
47 39 13 26 AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS Fall Out Boy ISLIUMA 1796523
48 44 16 40 HEARTLESS Kanye West DFJ/UMA USUM70840511
49 36 21 8 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte A SME 88697420212
50 50 30 1 SO WHAT Plnk A 2 LAF/SME 88697372772
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™w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 46 28 10 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun e CAP/EMI 2349372
52 48 47 26 MERCY Duffy @ PDR/UMA 1764278
53 47 2 47 DIVA Beyonce SME 00888880962171
54 54 10 36 ADDICTED Saving Abel VIR/EMI 6940852
55 49 3 21 KIDS MGMT e COL/SME 88697387482
* 56 - NEW 56 | AM AUSTRALIAN Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Dave Carter & Merelyn Carter SME 88697506102
57 53 20 6 SOBER PInk A LAF/SME 88697425072
58 55 24 13 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I. ATL/WAR A10302B0000648
59 56 30 19 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets ® MOD/UMA MODCDS060
60 51 16 1 YOU Wes Carr A SME 88697436702
61 70 6 61 CRACK THE SHUTTERS Snow Patrol PDR/UMA 00602517952645
62 59 35 7 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT A EPI/SME 88697236492
63 57 25 18 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West o UMA 00602517879331
64 69 24 28 HUMAN The Killers ISL/JUMA 00602517919068
65 79 8 41 WHITE HORSE Taylor Swift UMA USCJY0803264
66 72 36 2 SHAKE IT Metro Station A 2 COL/SME 88697363472
67 67 59 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
68 71 3 68 RAISE THE ALARM The Living End DEW/UMA 00602517998483
69 66 37 6 DISTURBIA Rihanna A DFJ/JUMA 1787139
70 60 34 1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock A ATL/WAR 7567898870
71 62 26 20 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy e ISL/UMA 1788723
72 - REE 28 CLOCKS Coldplay e CAP/EMI 5521262
73 61 21 3 IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce SME 00888880731005
74 68 3 55 RAIN ON YOUR PARADE Duffy PDR/UMA 00602517924406
75 77 35 12 WHITE NOISE The Living End A DEW/UMA DEW900073
76 64 23 10 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls ® INR/UMA 1788460
77 78 34 8 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings A COL/SME 88697374682
78 73 18 40 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo DFJ/JUMA 1787389
79 - RIE 25 FIX YOU Coldplay CAP/EMI 3410002
80 65 5 53 16 Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACK13
81 63 4 63 LIFE IN TECHNICOLOR Il Coldplay CAP/EMI EMIDD0927605
82 58 3 58 INVADERS MUST DIE (CHASE AND STATUS REMIX) The Prodigy SHOCK GBCEJ0800386
83 99 6 66 BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall UNI/UMA 00602517994539
84 80 67 14 MY PEOPLE The Presets A MOD/UMA 1760932
85 76 23 5 WOMANIZER Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697409442
86 - NEW 86 MAD Ne-Yo DFJ/JUMA 00602517956629
87 - REE 75 IF | KNOW YOU The Presets MOD/UMA 00602527016153
88 82 16 62 SPACEMAN The Killers ISL/JUMA 00602517925892
89 81 24 66 PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.L.A. XL/INE XLT328
90 90 16 40 THE SCIENTIST Coldplay CAP/EMI 4902289
91 89 38 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry A 2 CAP/EMI 2352052
92 - RE 31 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
93 84 24 3 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida A 2 SME 88697411792
94 86 62 53 CHASING CARS Snow Patrol A PDR/UMA 00602498593394
95 - RIE 9 VIOLET HILL Coldplay e CAP/EMI EMIDD0858227
96 - RIE 54 TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12096CD
97 95 26 19 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
98 87 15 53 THE FESTIVAL SONG Pez INERTIA AUSR20800035
99 94 39 7 FOREVER Chris Brown A JVE/SME 88697334012
100 75 2 75 STEPPING STONE Duffy PDR/UMA GBUM70711527
These were in the top 100 last week:
83 1 83 OMEN (EDIT) The Prodigy SHOCK 00711297890280
85 27 13 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris And Chrome o HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
88 36 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo A DFJ/UMA 1776445
91 1 91 JUST LIKE ME Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I JISME 88697473182
92 21 19 FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade ® LIB/UMA LIB63CD
93 1 93 PROM QUEEN Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 00602517994522
96 19 26 REHAB Rihanna DFJ/JUMA 00602517927742
97 5 84 JUNGLE DRUM Emiliana Torrini SHK GBCVZ0802439
98 15 42 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISL/UMA 1780494
100 45 4 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A ISL/UMA 1768362
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#1 Album this week | |
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 A MER/UMA 1797605
2 - NEW 2 ALL | EVER WANTED Kelly Clarkson RCA/SME 88697465972
3 2 5 1 IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen A CAP/EMI 6942772
4 3 26 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 7 RCA/SME 88697425462
5 6 17 5 FEARLESS Taylor Swift ® UMA 1799119
6 9 39 1 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 3 CAP/EMI 2660462
7 4 3 1 1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte e SME 88697461742
8 8 20 1 FUNHOUSE PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697406492
9 7 50 6 ROCKFERRY Duffy A PDR/UMA 1799117
10 5 3 3 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy SHOCK HOSPCDO001X
11 1 2 1 MR LUCKY Chris Isaak UMA 1799498
12 10 5 3 THE FRAY The Fray EPI/SME 88697453652
13 12 17 3 TWILIGHT Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567896974
14 13 27 4 THE FAME Lady GaGa A 2 INRIUMA 1791397
15 16 17 3 DARK HORSE Nickelback A RR/WAR RR80282
16 23 46 3 GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A SFM/IMGM SFGU080201
17 18 23 6 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun e CAP/EMI 2354032
18 17 17 8 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88697409802
19 - NEW 19 HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand CB/SHK 064CDCB
20 19 3 19 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson / Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
21 15 9 9 THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Leonard Cohen SME 88697309962
22 14 3 14 LIVE ON EARTH The Cat Empire VIR/EMI 6959412
23 21 15 7 PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack A WARNER 5186516652
24 22 48 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2 MOD/UMA MODCD084
25 29 43 3 WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A WARNER 7567897009
26 28 15 3 CIRCUS Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697407762
27 31 80 4 BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A 2 RCA/SME 88697202092
28 - NEW 28 RADIO WARS Howling Bells LIB/UMA LMCD0041
29 37 68 25 AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A 2 RCA/SME 82876764102
30 24 16 1 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697431782
31 30 32 11 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 5042492
32 34 38 7 ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen A CPT/EMI 3717392
33 20 3 8 WRATH Lamb Of God RR/WAR RR78862
34 33 147 1 I'M NOT DEAD PInk A 9 LAF/SME 82876804042
35 26 46 6 ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A EPI/SME 88697195122
36 36 21 1 BLACKICEAC/DC A 5 ALB/SME 88697417452
37 32 14 20 FREEDOM Akon UNI/UMA 1793437
38 27 16 4 DAY & AGE The Killers A ISL/UMA 1785121
39 39 24 16 PAPERTRAILT.. @ ATL/WAR 7567898198
40 38 9 37 SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack INRIUMA 1794629
41 25 7 3 WORKING ON A DREAM Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88697439312
42 40 20 16 LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke MOD/UMA MODCD093
43 35 13 9 FOLIE A DEUX Fall Out Boy A ISL/UMA 1788721
44 56 31 2 WHITE NOISE The Living End DEW/UMA DEW9000132
45 48 35 1 U218 SINGLES U2 A 3 ISL/UMA 1713549
46 76 152 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay A 5 CAP/EMI 5405042
47 86 102 2 PARACHUTES Coldplay A 3 EMI 5350420
48 50 186 1 ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11 UMA 9811975
49 68 147 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9862116
50 61 27 5 JUNO Soundtrack e RHI/WAR 8122799408
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TW LW Tl HP
51 43 45 1
52 41 36 1
53 45 8 32
54 57 5 21
55 55 33 46
56 52 64 27
57 62 111 1
58 54 41 22
59 47 9 35
60 53 28 1
61 44 16 12
62 51 20 6
63 58 92 2
64 59 90 14
¥ 65 - NEW 65
66 49 19 4
*67 - RE 12
68 64 25 4
69 42 17 10
70 82 10 68
71 46 7 6
72 60 19 45
73 73 127 1
74 - RE 73
75 85 2 75
76 70 18 7
77 67 23 3
78 - NEW 78
79 - RE 14
80 72 2 72
81 75 15 38
82 77 18 22
83 - RE 10
84 65 18 17
85 71 3 36
86 - NEW 86
87 78 52 2
88 79 43 8
89 66 15 4
90 87 70 1
91 - R/E 3
92 84 38 32
93 63 2 63
94 - NEW 94
95 74 17 1
96 - RE 23
97 88 25 10
98 80 2 80
99 - R/E 9
100 - RE 14
These were in the top 100 last week:
69 17 10
81 4 67
83 10 52
89 16 57
90 54 1
91 1 91
92 14 24
93 4 41
94 93 1
95 3 48
96 16 6
97 17 5
98 22 37
99 29 37
100 7 33

TITLE Artist

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A
MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2

FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver

THE REBIRTH OF VENUS Ben Lee

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A 3
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival ®
X &Y Coldplay A 4

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

WHEN THE WORLD COMES DOWN The All-American Rejects
BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus A

808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West ®

A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ®

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3

MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink A 4

WATCHMEN: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack
HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack A
ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A
DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®

GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell A

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

TONIGHT: FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand

RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

HOT FUSS The Killers A 3

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel @
RULES The Whitest Boy Alive

AND WINTER CAME... Enya A

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

BARE BONES Madeleine Peyroux

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk e

BOOMBOX Kylie Minogue

THE FINAL RIOT! Paramore

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly ®
ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e
SOUL Seal o

NOT WITHOUT A FIGHT New Found Glory

SUPPORTING CASTE Propagandhi

SAM'S TOWN The Killers A 2

TRY THIS Pink A

UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy A
GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack e

18 HITS ABBA

LIVE AT THE PARADISO - AMSTERDAM Live

CITY HOMICIDE Soundtrack

2 Sneaky Sound System e

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn e

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

SAVING ABEL Saving Abel

WARU2 A 2

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A

A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature A

ASTRAL WEEKS: LIVE AT THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL Van Morrison
TWILIGHT: THE SCORE Soundtrack

RIOT! Paramore

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse A

MIDDLE CYCLONE Neko Case

ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES Linkin Park
LONELY ROAD The Red Jumpsuit Apparatus

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol A 4

LIVE FROM THE UNION OF SOUL The Waifs

SAFE TRIP HOME Dido

THE PROMISE Il Divo A

VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys
THE CRYING LIGHT Antony & The Johnsons
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Co.
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
INERTIA
DEW/UMA
RCA/SME
CONC/UMA
EMI
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
HWR/EMI
DFJ/UMA
PDR/UMA
DFJ/UMA
ARI/SME
WARNER
WALT/EMI
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
SME

UMA
DOM/SME
DEC/UMA
ISLIUMA
COL/SME
INERTIA
WEA/WAR
IVY/UMA
UMA
VIR/EMI
MSH/WAR
FBR/WAR
CAP/EMI
UMA
WARNER
EPT/SHK
SHOCK
ISLIUMA
ARI/SME
ROA/SME
SME
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
SME

SME
WHA/MGM
SME
ILL/JUMA
VIR/EMI
MER/UMA
COL/SME

SME
BNO/EMI
ATL/WAR
FBR/WAR
MSH/WAR
ANTI/SHK
WARNER
VIR/EMI
PDR/UMA
JARMGM
SME

SME
XL/INE
CAP/EMI
SPU/EMI

Cat. No.
LMCD0005
1781552
JAG115LP
DEW9000134
82876523942
1800022
3639662
88697408152
1789274
2661362
1787279
1785255
1771728
07822148082
9362498091
2644242
5204222000
5313441
88697415732
1787469
88697372552
4780199
9883795
5134702000
PODCD0729
2564693306
VY076
6132722
5098422
5186531462
7567896951
2646942
1726052
9362498246
E87008-2
CTX460CD
1706722
82876573782
301441-2
478555.8
7567899545
9848987
88697375592
88697451102
WHACKO09USB
88697150542
ILLO07CD
5150192
1764647
88697142962

88697416852
6934232
7567896936
7567899805
5101197352
E86973-2
9362498095
5201062
9853178
WAIFSCDO11
88697411222
88697424342
XLCD327
5775800
URA275
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3 4 3 3
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5 26 2 5
6 3 2 3
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8 9 7 8
9 8 11 2
10 7 6 6
1" 10 20 3
12 1 6 1"
13 - NEW 13
14 12 7

—_
(9]
—_
w
N
o

o —

31 - NEW 3
32 30 17 8
33 - NEW 33
34 NEW 34

50 49 21 13

#1 Physical Single this week

TITLE Artist

LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu

HALO Beyonce

MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson

| AM AUSTRALIAN Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Dave Carter & Merelyn Carter

PRINCESS Short Stack

YOU FOUND ME The Fray

GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects
SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte
PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME P!nk

GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

THE FEAR Lily Allen

BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg
EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa
POKER FACE Lady GaGa

LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr

LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis

SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce
WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun
TAME IMPALA (EP) Tame Impala

CIRCUS Britney Spears

YOU Wes Carr

BURN Jessica Mauboy

REVELRY Kings Of Leon

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback
EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla
BLOOD BANK Bon Iver

ADDICTED Saving Abel

HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore
USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

STAY CLOSER Panjo 5

DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake
AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS Fall Out Boy

LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna

CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray
| HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

16 Sneaky Sound System

YOU GET ME Sinead Burgess

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown

ALL NIGHTMARE LONG Metallica

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

SILK SUITS Kram

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte

YOUR CALL Secondhand Serenade

SOBER PInk

SO WHAT P!nk

FALL FOR YOU Secondhand Serenade

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencmg 16th March 2009

UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
RCA/SME
SME
UMA
EPI/SME
INR/IUMA
SME
LAF/SME
VIC/UMA
CAP/EMI
INRIUMA
INRIUMA
INRIUMA
UNI/UMA
SME
SME
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
JVE/SME
SME
SME
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
RR/WAR
ONE/SME
INERTIA
VIREEMI
WARNER
RCA/SME
MGM
ATL/WAR
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
SME
INR/IUMA
WHA/MGM
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
JVE/SME
MER/UMA
UMA
ISL/UMA
SME
LIB/UMA
LAF/SME
LAF/SME
LIB/UMA

Cat. No.
1799438
2701232
88697473502
88697463372
88697506102
SMR0009
88697453612
1797000
88697444502
88697471622
ZIP049CD
6944752
1798900
1797568
1789813
1788424
88697509612
88697444512
88697417512
2435772
MODEP023
88697455282
88697436702
88697436282
88697464632
1789712
RR38332
OMGO11
JAG134CD
6940852
5186531452
88697412182
PANJO2
7567896689
1796523
7567896970
88697462972
1788460
WHACK13
1795234
88697352002
88697434952
1794216
SMR0001
1799360
88697420212
LIB67CD
88697425072
88697372772
LIB63CD
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51 37 3 37
52 43 17 22
53 41 22 2
54 62 2 54
55 58 19 33
56 39 21 21
57 42 7 32
58 47 20 4
59 56 27 14
60 54 3 54
61 48 6 48
62 53 41 31
63 50 19 20
64 79 20 24
65 59 14 32
66 51 17 44
67 61 23 31
68 67 7 28
69 63 18 55
70 66 13 40
71 65 6 48
72 68 27 9
73 73 16 26
74 60 21 11
75 75 9 9
76 98 25 30
77 57 22 16
78 64 5 49
79 71 30 1
80 76 29 5
81 91 13 72
82 100 33 2
83 - RE 16
84 70 4 51
85 78 20 13
86 82 13 41
87 90 34 3
88 89 20 10
89 77 27 14
90 R/E 2
91 R/E 8
92 - REE 61
93 99 19 20
94 - RE 23
95 RIE 26
96 - RE 51
97 85 24 33
98 - RE 30
99 69 36 18
100 - RE 24
These were in the top 100 last week:

72 19 33

74 15 32

80 33 2

81 13 61

83 21 7

84 16 46

86 12 60

87 34 15

88 22 9

92 23 17

93 22 18

94 11 26

95 26 35

96 20 25

97 24 20

TITLE Artist

JUST LIKE ME Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I

KIDS MGMT

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
ON THE WINGS OF HOPE Anime Fire

NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap
WOMANIZER Britney Spears

ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT

CAUGHT IN THE CROWD Kate Miller-Heidke
HOMECOMING Hey Monday

WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell
MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Jack White & Alicia Keys
SEVENTEEN FOREVER Metro Station
BRAVADO Miami Horror

ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons
ULYSSES Franz Ferdinand

IN COLOUR The John Steel Singers

THAT BEEP Architecture In Helsinki

LEFT TO WRITE Skryptcha

DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris And Chrome
SHUT UP AND LET ME GO The Ting Tings

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

DECEMBER Juke Kartel

DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em

HAPPY BIRTHDAY Andre Rieu

DYING FOR YOU End Of Fashion

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

INFINITE DEATH Thy Art Is Murder

SHAKE IT Metro Station

WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons
FAREWELL ROCKETSHIP Children Collide
SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
EVERYTHING P-Money

JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera
21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks

THE SHOW Lenka

FORGIVE Leona Lewis

MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher

PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke

A CURSE, A CALLING The Mission In Motion
TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol

TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez

YOU'VE LOST THAT LOVING FEELING David Campbell
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

COULD THIS BE Lovers Electric

THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi

WHEN WE WERE YOUNG Sneaky Sound System
ALONE IN THE DARK: EDWARD CARNBY Tiesto
KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System

IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.l.Am

IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down

BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

A VICTIM SONG Michael Paynter

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
JISME
COL/SME
SME
STOMP
MGM
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
JVE/SME
EPI/SME
SME
COL/SME
WARNER
DFJ/UMA
JISME
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
SPU/EMI
DOM/EMI
LEV/INE
SHOCK
OBESE
HUS/UMA
RCA/SME
ISL/IUMA
MGM
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
SME
HWR/EMI
STOMP
COL/SME
MSH/WAR
UMA
JVE/SME
DES/SME
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
ISL/IUMA
SME
JVE/SME
EPI/SME
SME
LAF/SME
MOD/UMA
SHOCK
MOD/UMA
ARI/SME
MOD/UMA
PDR/UMA

VIC/UMA
COL/SME
INR/IUMA
SME

UMA
WHA/MGM
STOMP
WHA/MGM
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
HWR/EMI
SME

SME
UNI/UMA
COL/SME

Cat. No.
88697473182
88697387482
88697411792
SAB023
3MASSIVE002
2349372
LMCD0023
88697409442
88697236492
88697488872
88697462852
SCORP003
1787389
88697413642
88697439222
2649932
URA269
88697459512
LEVITY006
SY006
OBRO063
HUSSYCD5088
88697328482
1788723
EMP010
1785603
1781483
6942502
88697363632
2362732
SAB015
88697363472
5144271722
1797112
88697416742
GRINDCD5001
1779103
88697415652
1780494
88697360052
88697372732
88697412892
88697337602
88697337262
MODCDS057
TIMO10
MODCDS060
88697362002
MODCDS052
1788001

VG12096CD
88697437112
1779570
88697416522
1781992
WHACK10
45R8075
WHACKO08
7567897035
1772665
2424162
88697420222
88697372252
1782463
88697374682
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#1 Physical Album this week |

TITLE Artist

NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 A

ALL | EVER WANTED Kelly Clarkson
IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen A

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 7
FEARLESS Taylor Swift e

1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte e
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay A 3

FUNHOUSE PInk A 7

INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy
ROCKFERRY Duffy A

THE FRAY The Fray

MR LUCKY Chris Isaak

THE FAME Lady GaGa A 2

TWILIGHT Soundtrack

DARK HORSE Nickelback A

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun e
| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A

YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson / Teddy Tahu Rhodes
THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Leonard Cohen

HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand

LIVE ON EARTH The Cat Empire

PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack A
WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz A
APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2

CIRCUS Britney Spears A

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon A 2
BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon A 2
BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy e

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A

RADIO WARS Howling Bells
WRATH Lamb Of God

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk A 9

BLACK ICE AC/DC A 5

ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen A

FREEDOM Akon

ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT A

DAY & AGE The Killers A

PAPERTRAILT.I. ®

WORKING ON A DREAM Bruce Springsteen
FOLIE A DEUX Fall Out Boy A

LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

WHITE NOISE The Living End e

U218 SINGLES U2 A 3

PARACHUTES Coldplay A 3

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 3

ABBA GOLD ABBA A 11

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon A 3
X &Y Coldplay A 4

JUNO Soundtrack e

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

MER/UMA
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
UMA

SME
CAP/EMI
LAF/SME
SHOCK
PDR/UMA
EPI/SME
UMA
INRIUMA
ATL/WAR
RR/WAR
SFM/MGM
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
ACL/UMA
SME
CB/SHK
VIR/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
MOD/UMA
JVE/SME
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
SME
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
RR/WAR
LAF/SME
ALB/SME
CPT/EMI
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
ISL/UMA
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
ISL/UMA
MOD/UMA
DEW/UMA
ISL/UMA
EMI
GEF/UMA
UMA
RCA/SME
EMI
RHI/WAR

Cat. No.
1797605
88697465972
6942772
88697425462
1799119
88697461742
2660462
88697406492
HOSPCD001X
1799117
88697453652
1799498
1791397
7567896974
RR80282
SFGU080201
2354032
88697409802
4763284
88697309962
064CDCB
6959412
5186516652
7567897009
MODCDO084
88697407762
82876764102
88697202092
88697431782
5042492
LMCD0041
RR78862
88697075172
88697417452
3717392
1793437
88697195122
1785121
7567898198
88697439312
1788721
MODCDO093
DEW9000132
1713549
5277832
9862116
1724732
82876523942
3112802
8122799408
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TW LW Tl HP
* 51 84 151 1
52 45 8 45
53 39 36 1
54 43 45 1
55 51 28 1
56 55 5 22
57 44 8 36
58 52 59 26
59 54 40 26
60 56 90 14
61 42 16 14
¥ 62 - RE 12
63 47 19 4
64 41 17 9
65 59 92 2
66 53 20 6
67 49 9 38
68 69 25 4
69 57 19 44
70 46 7 6
71 72 127 1
72 90 10 68
73 RE 71
74 68 18 7
75 70 15 35
76 RE 14
77 NEW 77
78 78 18 23
79 NEW 79
80 62 18 17
81 NEW 81
82 73 53 2
83 NEW 83
84 76 44 8
85 77 39 31
86 81 70 1
87 60 2 60
88 RE 10
89 NEW 89
90 63 15 4
91 94 25 21
92 80 23 3
93 65 3 33
94 R/E 9
95 RE 14
96 79 2 79
97 87 15 21
98 - RE 11
99 66 2 66
100 - R/E 1
These were in the top 100 last week:
64 17 10
74 4 62
82 56 1
83 15 1
85 21 9
88 3 37
89 16 59
91 17 5
92 4 39
93 16 7
95 55 23
96 94 1
97 9 66
98 11 50
99 16 13
100 51 1

TITLE Artist

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay A 5
SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack

MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack A 2

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A
BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus A

THE REBIRTH OF VENUS Ben Lee

FOR EMMA, FOREVER AGO Bon Iver

CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival ®
WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings
MISSUNDAZTOOD Pink A 4

808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West ®

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A

HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL 3: SENIOR YEAR Soundtrack A
GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell A

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3

A HUNDRED MILLION SUNS Snow Patrol ®

WHEN THE WORLD COMES DOWN The All-American Rejects
DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls ®

RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss

TONIGHT: FRANZ FERDINAND Franz Ferdinand

HOT FUSS The Killers A 3

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel ®
AND WINTER CAME... Enya A

THE FINAL RIOT! Paramore

ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk e

BARE BONES Madeleine Peyroux

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly ®
WATCHMEN: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack
SOUL Seal o

SUPPORTING CASTE Propagandhi

SAM'S TOWN The Killers A 2

RULES The Whitest Boy Alive

TRY THIS Pink A

18 HITS ABBA

GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen A 9

LIVE AT THE PARADISO - AMSTERDAM Live

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John e

CITY HOMICIDE Soundtrack

UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy A

COWBOY TOWN Brooks & Dunn e

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

NOT WITHOUT A FIGHT New Found Glory

WARU2 A 2

PIANO MAN: THE VERY BEST OF BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A
SAVING ABEL Saving Abel

ROAD TO REVOLUTION: LIVE AT MILTON KEYNES Linkin Park
TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed A

BOOMBOX Kylie Minogue

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters A 2

A SYMPHONY OF HITS Human Nature A

ASTRAL WEEKS: LIVE AT THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL Van Morrison

BLACK HOLES AND REVELATIONS Muse A

2 Sneaky Sound System e

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys e
RIOT! Paramore

THE PROMISE Il Divo A

LONELY ROAD The Red Jumpsuit Apparatus

SAFE TRIP HOME Dido e

REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens e

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5

TWILIGHT: THE SCORE Soundtrack

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD / AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon e
SONGS OF LOVE & LOSS Il Tina Arena e

HOW TO SAVE A LIFE The Fray A

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
PDR/UMA
LIB/JUMA
HWR/EMI
DEW/UMA
INERTIA
CONC/UMA
RCA/SME
ARI/SME
DFJ/UMA
EPI/SME
WALT/EMI
SME
DFJ/UMA
PDR/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
DEC/UMA
DOM/SME
ISLIUMA
UMA
COL/SME
WEA/WAR
FBR/WAR
VIR/EMI
UMA
CAP/EMI
WARNER
WARNER
SHOCK
ISL/IUMA
INERTIA
ARI/SME
UNI/UMA
SME

SME

UMA

SME
ROA/SME
SME
IVY/UMA
EPT/SHK
MER/UMA
COL/SME
VIR/EMI
WARNER
RPS/WAR
MSH/WAR
RCA/SME

SME
BNO/EMI
MSH/WAR
WHA/MGM
ILL/UMA
CAP/EMI
FBR/WAR
SME
VIR/EMI
SME
ISL/UMA
RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
SME
CAP/EMI
EPI/SME

Cat. No.
5405042
1794629
1781552
LMCD0005
8712353
DEW9000134
JAG115LP
1800022
88697408152
74321913242
1787279
5204222000
2644232
88697415732
1771728
1785255
1789274
5313441
4780199
88697372552
9883795
1787469
5134702000
2564693306
7567896951
5098422
6132722
2646942
9362498091
9362498246
CTX460CD
1706722
PODCD0729
82876573782
9848987
88697046452
88697375592
1726052
88697451102
301441-2
88697150542
VY076
E87008-2
1764647
88697142962
5150192
9362498095
9362494332
5186531462
88697301242

88697416852
6934232
5101197352
WHACKO09
ILLO07CD
5827102
7567899805
88697424342
5201062
88697411222
5246082
9362499984
7567896936
88697003552
2426642
82876861432
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW |LW| HP | Tl |[TW|LW|TW|LW |[TW[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
16: Sneaky Sound System MGM| 80 | 65| 53 | 5 |41]14 43|33 |39|24|31[32|33] -
ADDICTED: Saving Abel EMI | 54 |54 | 36 |10 |34 (242622 |29(25[21]|24[38]30
ALIVE: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME| 49 [36| 8 |21|46|46]40 |37 | - [42] - [36[34|46
ALL NIGHTMARE LONG: Metallica UMA| - | - ]9 |2 |-[33[39|31|43[31[41]35]35]27
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR| 70 |60 1 (34| -|-|-|-|-1-|-1-1-1-
AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS: Fall Out Boy UMA| 47 39| 26 |13 |38[36[32|29|36[30[38|27| - |36
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE: Jack White & Alicia Keys SME| - | -129 |18 |- -|-|-|-1]1-150]- -
BEAUTIFUL: Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall UMA| 83 |99(66 | 6| -] -|-|-1-1-1-1-1-1-+-
BLOOD BANK: Bon Iver INE| - | -| - [ 0]28|21[28[23|27|23[32|26|22|11
BOTTLE POP: Pussycat Dolls feat. Snoop Dogg UMA| 17 [25( 17 | 4 | 7 | - |17 | - |17 - [13| - [16] -
BURN: Jessica Mauboy SME| 36 [29| 1 |16[23[20 |27 |19 |24 (18 [16]17 21|24
CAN'T HOLD BACK: Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray SME| 42 74| 42 | 7 36313838 [35[36[36[39[43] -
CAUGHT IN THE CROWD: Kate Miller-Heidke SME| - | -] - | O|-]-]-/45/[50]-]-]-1-
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA| 94 [86] 53 |62 - | -|-|-|-|1-[-|-1-1-
CIRCUS: Britney Spears SME| 32 [28| 6 |15|20(18 |22 |21 |26|16[20|20 |17 |22
CLOCKS: Coldplay EMI | 72 | - | 28 |26 - | - |- | -|-|-|-1-1-1-+-
CRACK A BOTTLE: Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent UMA| 24 |23 18 | 6 | - | -
CRACK THE SHUTTERS: Snow Patrol UMA| 61 |70 61 | 6 | - | - | - - -
DEAD AND GONE: T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR| 8 |13| 8 |7 |26| - |37 34 39
DECODE: Paramore WAR[ 41 3712 |17 - | - | - - -
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA| 69 |66 6 |37 - | -
DIVA: Beyonce SME| 53 [47| 47 |2 | - | -
DON'T TRUST ME: 30H!3 WAR| 27 | - |27 [ 1| - | -|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1-
EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY): Lady GaGa UMA| 16 18| 15 |12 [13[10 15|13 [11[12[10]12[10]| 16
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SME| 62 [59| 7 |35| - |- [46(39|-|-[-|-1-/[-+
EVERYBODY'S FREE: Global Degjays Feat. Rozalla SME| 28 [22| 7 | 8 [33]22]24 |18 [31]|21]27 15|27 |31
FALL FOR YOU: Secondhand Serenade LB | - [92| 19 |21 - |49 - | - [44] - |35[48| - |38
FEELS LIKE WOAH: Wes Carr SME| 44 |52| 44 | 2 |[11]42|18 1544114 - |20 -
FESTIVAL SONG: Pez INE | 98 |87 53 [15] - | - | - -l -] - -
FIX YOU: Coldplay EMI | 79 | - [ 25 |26 - | -
FOREVER: Chris Brown SME| 99 |94 7 39| -|-|-|-|-1-1[]- -
FREEZE: T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown SME| 29 30| 26 |12 |37 37|42 |41 |46(33[46] - | - |48
F***YOU: Lily Allen EMI | 33 |35 33 |2 |- -|-|-|-|-|-1-1-1]-
GET SHAKY: The lan Carey Project UMA| 10 | 9| 2 |20 |14 [12[12|10 | 8 [10[15]13| 7 |9
GIVES YOU HELL: The All-American Rejects UMA| 5 |5 3 |16(12]9 |7 |8 |5[9|8]|8]6]12
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY: Nickelback WAR| 46 |42| 14 |19|31]27 29|25 |22|26|29|25|23]|20
HALO: Beyonce SME| 4 |3 3 | 7|3 [4|5|3|3[3[3]2]3]3
HEARTLESS: Kanye West UMA| 48 [44]1 40 |16 - | - [ - | -[-1-[-|-1-1-
HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2): Evermore WAR| 26 | - | 26 | 1 |30| - |25 32 30 32
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI [ 39 [40| 4 |29 -] -] - - - -
HUMAN: The Killers UMA| 64 [69] 28 |24 | - | - | - | - | - - -
| AM AUSTRALIAN: Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Dave Carter & Merelyn Carter SME| 56 | - [ 56 | 1|4 [15]3|20[19] - |24 31
| DON'T CARE: Fall Out Boy UMA| 71 [62] 20 |26 | - | - | - | - [ -|-[-|-1-1-
| HATE THIS PART: Pussycat Dolls UMA| 76 |64 | 10 |23 |42 (38|36 |32 |33[34[42]42]40]33
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EME[ 91 (89 1 |38 - -[-|-1-1-1-1-1-1-+-
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR| 35 |34| 3 [43]| - | -
IF | KNOW YOU: The Presets UMA| 87 | - |75 |2 |-]-
IF | WERE A BOY: Beyonce SME| 73 [61] 3 |21 | - | -
IF U SEEK AMY: Britney Spears SME| 31 (33|31 |5]|-]- -
IN COLOUR: The John Steel Singers INE| - | -] - [0]-]- 44
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am WAR| 97 |95| 19 [26| - | - -
INVADERS MUST DIE (CHASE AND STATUS REMIX): The Prodigy SHK| 82 |58| 58 [ 3| - |-
JIZZ IN MY PANTS: The Lonely Island UMA| 11 [12] 10 | 5| -] -
JUST DANCE: Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O’'Donis UMA| 45 [45| 1 [37] - | - -l -] - -
JUST LIKE ME: Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I. SME| - [91] 91 | 1 [44]32] - |43]45]49 38 32
KIDS: MGMT SME| 55 [49] 21 |31 |48 |47 (44|40 | - |48] - |44| - | -
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA| 19 [19] 3 |23 [19[13[14 |17 [10[14[23]|18] 9 |15
LIFE IN TECHNICOLOR II: Coldplay EMI | 81 |63 63 |4 |- -|-|-|-1-|-1-1-1-
LIKE IT LOUD: Cassie Davis SME| 22 |20 11 | 7 |21[23[16|16 [21[20[25]|23 15|13
LIVE YOUR LIFE: T.I. Feat. Rihanna WAR| 43 43| 3 |22 |40|34 35|34 |37[32[34]28|28]28
LOVE LOCKDOWN: Kanye West UMA| 63 [57] 18 |25 - | - | - | - [ -|-[-|-1-1-
LOVE STORY: Taylor Swift UMA| 2 |2 2 |10|1 (3|1 |2 |1]2]|1]83]2]|4
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR| 67 |67 1 |59 - | -|-|-|-1-|-1-1-1]-+-
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist | TW [LW| HP | Tl [TW|LW|TW LW |TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
MAD: Ne*Yo UMA| 86 | - | 8 [ 1| -|-|-|-|-1-[-1-1-1-
MERCY: Duffy UMA| 52 |48 | 26 [47] - | - - -
MISS INDEPENDENT: Ne*Yo UMA| 78 | 73] 40 |18] - | - 47 43
MY DELIRIUM: Ladyhawke UMA| 20 |27] 20 |14 R
MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU: Kelly Clarkson SME| 6 | 7| 5 |8 |6 |5 |4 |4 |4|4[4]|4|4]6
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA| 84 [80| 14 |67 - |- -|-1-1-1-1-1-1]-
NEXT IN LINE: Dead Letter Circus MGM| - -1 87 |3 -]- 42 - | - 48 | 50
ON THE WINGS OF HOPE: Anime Fire STO| - | - - |10 -]- 4113933 37140
PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES: M.I.A. INE | 89 |81] 66 [24] - R
PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME: PInk SME| 14 |16 11 [ 9 |10 7 |9 |7 |7 |5[12]|7|8]|7
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA| 12 |15 1 [25 |17 |17 |13 |12 (1213 [11|10|12 |14
PRINCESS: Short Stack UMA| 38 |11 11 | 2|5 |2 (10| 6 [14]|7|7]|5([18]2
RAIN ON YOUR PARADE: Duffy UMA| 74 |68 55 [ 3 | -|-|-|-1]-]- -l -] -
RAISE THE ALARM: Living End UMA| 68 |71 68 | 3 | - |- |- |-|-|-|-1-1|-]-
REVELRY: Kings Of Leon SME| 21 |26| 21 | 8 |27]30]23|28|28|28|18]29|29]|26
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA| 23 |21] 17 [24 29|28 |30 |26 (23|27 |26|21|26 |23
RIGHT ROUND: Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR| 1 1 104 -]-]-|-1-1-1-1-1]1-]-+
ROCK & ROLL: Eric Hutchinson WAR| 9 |10] 9 | 9| - | - - -l - -] -] -
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SME| 93 |84 3 [24] - |41 49 37144 141(36]39
SCIENTIST, THE: Coldplay EMI| 90 (90| 40 (16| - | - [ - | -|-|-|[-|-|-]-
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SME| 25 [31| 1 |31]45|35|45|35(38|38|37|37]42] -
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SME| 66 |72 2 [36] - |-|-|-[-|-[-1]1-/]-+-
SHIMMY A GO GO: Short Stack UMA| 92 | - | 31 [ 14|39 |45 42 140 40 | 40 | 49
SHUT UP AND LET ME GO: The Ting Tings SME| - | - | 44 (17| - |- | -|-|-|-|-1]-1/41
SILK SUITS: Kram UMA| - | - - |0 - -|33] - |47[35]45] - |50 -
SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT): Beyonce SME| 15 |17 | 5 [17 (2219|2124 (13|22 |17 (192517
SO WHAT: PInk SME| 50 [50| 1 |30|47| - |47|46| - | - |[48]30]45]|35
SOBER: PInk SME| 57 |53 6 [20]49| - |41 - [49]46| - |45] - | -
SOMEDAY SOON: Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME| 13 | 8| 7 [ 99|88 |5 (168 |5|924]10
SPACEMAN: Killers UMA| 88 82|62 |16 - | - |- | -|-1-1-1-1-1]-
STAY CLOSER: Panjo 5 MGM| - | - - |0 |16] -
STEPPING STONE: Duffy UMA|[100 |75| 75 | 2 | - | - | - | - - -
SWEET DISPOSITION: The Temper Trap LB | - |- - | 0] -[43]48]48 33 44
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA| 59 |56 19 [30] - | -|-|-[-|-[-"1-1|-1-
TAME IMPALA (EP): Tame Impala UMA| - | - | 8 |8 (3226|1914 [20]|17[39|34|5 |5
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SME| 77 |78 8 |34 | - | -|-|-1-1-1-1-1-1]-
THE FEAR: Lily Allen EMI| 3 [ 4] 3 [13[15| 1111|119 [11]9[14]13]21
THINKING OF YOU: Katy Perry EMI | 37 (4134 [ 8| -|-|-|-|-]- -l -] -
TROUBLE TROUBLE: The Potbelleez UMA| 96 | - | 54 |14] - | - - |43
ULYSSES: Franz Ferdinand EMI| - -1 62 | 3 - - - - -] -149[49] - | -
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SME| 18 |24 2 [25(35|29|34|30(30(29|28|22|30]34
VIOLET HILL: Coldplay EMIL 95 | - 9 |27 - -|-|-[|-1|-"1-"1-1-1-+-
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI| 30 [38] 2 (39| -|-]-|- - - |-
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI | 51 [46] 10 [28 | - |40[49 (36| - | - [43| - |41]29
WE ARE THE PEOPLE: Empire Of The Sun EMI | 34 [32| 24 |10]18[16]20|15|25[19]22|16]19]19
WHATEVER YOU LIKE: T.I. WAR| 58 |55 13 [24| - | - | - | -|[-|-[-|-|-1]-
WHITE HORSE: Taylor Swift UMA| 65 |79 | 41 [ 8| - | -
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA| 75 |77 12 |35] - | - - -
WOMANIZER: Britney Spears SME| 85 |76 5 [23|50 |44 | - |47 | - | - [47 31| - | -
YOU FOUND ME: The Fray SME| 7 |6 | 1 [14|8|6|6|9|6|6|6]|6|[11]8
YOU GET ME: Sinead Burgess UMA| - - -0l - - -l -]
YOU: Wes Carr SME| 60 |51 1 [16[25|25|31 |27 [18[15[19|11|14]18
YOUR CALL: Secondhand Serenade LB | - - - 0 |43| - |50| - |48 - | - 46| -
YOURS FOREVER: Andre Rieu UMA| 40 (14| 14 |3 |2 |12 |1 |2]1]2]1]|1]1
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

National NSW |[Vic/Tas| QIld | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW|LW|[HP| Tl [TW[LW|TW LW |[TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
ABBA: 18 Hits UMA|92 (84132138 - | - | - [ -[|-|-[-|-1-/|-
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA |48 (50| 1 |186{45|50 49 [48| - | - [46/43| - | -
AC/DC: Black Ice SME|36(36]1]21[34|32(39[36[31/38[31]31[25]|29
AKON: Freedom UMA|37[32]20]| 14 |35|33 |47 [40[33|23[32]23|26]|27
ALL-AMERICAN REJECTS, THE: When The World Comes Down UMA|59 (47135 9 | - | - [ - [50] - |42| - | - [50]48
ALLEN, LILY: Alright, Still EMI (32347 [38]30(38]27 29 (41| - |29|35|46] -
ALLEN, LILY: It's Not Me, It's You EM[3 ]2 |1[5]|3|2|2]|2]|5|3|2|2]|2]3
BASSINGTHWAIGHTE, NATALIE: 1000 Stars SME| 7 [4]|1]|3|6|3[6[3[8|4[6]|4][12]6
BEYONCE: | Am... Sasha Fierce SME| 18 [17|8 |17 |20 |15[17 [16 [17|16[19]17[18]18
BLISS N ESO: Flying Colours LB [97(88(10125| - [-[-|-|-|-|-|-1|-/]-
BON IVER: For Emma, Forever Ago INE |53145(32| 8 [47|42) - |47 - |- |- |- 143|43
BRAND, ADAM: Hell Of A Ride SHK[19] - [19] 1 |12| - |20 - |18]| - |45[ - | 28] -
BROOKS & DUNN: Cowboy Town SME[96| - (23|25 - [-[-|-|-|-|-|-|-[]-
CAMPBELL, DAVID: Good Lovin' SME |69 (4210|117 | - |41] - [45] - |41[42]37] - |40
CAT EMPIRE, THE: Live On Earth EMI [22 |14 (14| 3 |21| 6 [2927]20(20|20|25|23|22
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Rattlin' Bones LIB |51[43|1|45] - 47| - |43 (44|40 - |42] - | -
CLARKSON, KELLY: All | Ever Wanted SME| 2 [-|2|1[|2|-[3[-[3|-[3]|-]5]-
COHEN, LEONARD: The Essential 3.0 SME|21[15]9 ]9 [15|11[18[14[30/18[23]|18[16]13
COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head EMI [46 (76| 1[152] - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-1]42|49
COLDPLAY: Parachutes EMI (47 1862 | - |41) - (48] - (49| -|-|-|-|-
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida Or Death And All His Friends EMI |6 |9 [1[39|7 (12| 7 |10]|7 [13]|12(20|6 |5
COLDPLAY: X &Y EMI (571621 | - | - |- [43] - |-|-|-|-1]47|44
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL: Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA|56 [52127|64 | - | - | - | - [42|39] - |-|-]|-
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI[60|53|1|28|48|49| - | - |-|-|-|-|-150
DAFT PUNK: Alive 2007 EMU[79] - (14129 - |- - | -|-|-|-|-1-/|-
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA| 9 [7 16509 |9 [9[7 [11]8[13]10(11]7
ELORA DANAN: In The Room Up There SHK| - | - [-]0 |- |-]-[-|-"[-"[-/[-/[4]-
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI [17 |18 |6 [23 |22 (1716|1516 [14|21[22|14[11
ENYA: And Winter Came... WAR|76 (707 (18] - |- [ -|-|-[-1-|-[-1]-
FALL OUT BOY: Folie A Deux UMA|43[35]|9|13|42|34[41[34[37|36[40]30]| - |47
FRANZ FERDINAND: Tonight: Franz Ferdinand SME|71[46|6 | 7 | - |48] - [41]-|-[-]49]- |41
FRAY, THE: The Fray SME|12 (10| 3| 5 [11|10[10[ 9 [14|11[16]11[13]10
GUNS N' ROSES: Greatest Hits UMA|49(68|6 | - | - | - [46] - |35[49(37|-|- |-
HAMISH & ANDY: Unessential Listening SME[89(66[4 15| - [-[-|-|-|-|-|-[-/]-
HOBSON, DAVID & TEDDY TAHU RHODES: You'll Never Walk Alone UMA|20[19]19] 3 [13|18[19[17[34|25[17| 7 [20]17
HOWLING BELLS: Radio Wars LIB 28| - |28| 1 (26 - 30| - [39] - [35] - [32] -
ISAAK, CHRIS: Mr Lucky UMA| 11 [11]11] 2 |16|16[11[19[15/19[10]|14[10]19
JACKSON, MICHAEL: Essential Michael Jackson SME|67 | - [12{55] - [ -[50] - |-|-|-|-]-]-~-
JOEL, BILLY: Piano Man: The Very Best Of Billy Joel SME[100f - (1461 - [-[-|-|-|-|-|-1-/]-
JOHN, ELTON: Rocket Man: The Definitive Hits UMA[83[ - [10{32] - [-[-|-|-|-|-|-[-/]-
KELLY, PAUL: Songs From The South Volume 1 & 2 EMI[82(77]22)18 - | - | - | - [ -|-|-|-|-1]-
KILLERS, THE: Day & Age UMA|38 (274 |16 |44 |29[36 |26 [36|24[43]140[31]28
KILLERS, THE: Hot Fuss UMAI73 (7311 - | - |- -[-[-|-[-|-1-/|-
KILLERS, THE: Sam's Town UMA|87 (78|12 |52 - | - | -[-|-|-[-|-1-/|-
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SME |29 (3725|168 |29|35[33[35[22|32(2733[27|30
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SME|27[31)480|31|30[34[32]29|29(22)|27|22|31
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SME| 4 [3|1]|26|5|4[4[4]2|2[4]|3[3]4
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood SME | 55(55]|46|33| - | - [ - | - [48|46[48]45[39]39
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA| 14 [13]4 |27 |17 |14 [13[11[10|10[11]12[15]12
LADYHAWKE: Ladyhawke UMA|42 (401620 |38 |44 (42 (37| - |47| - | - [37]37
LAMB OF GOD: Wrath WAR|33[20|8 | 3 [33/20(32[18[25]|15(34|15[40]20
LEE, BEN: The Rebirth Of Venus UMA|54 [57121| 5 |49|46] - | - | - |-[50|-|-]|-
LIVE: Live At The Paradiso - Amsterdam SME|93[63(63] 2 | -|-|-|-|-145]-|-|-1]-~-
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA[44 (562 31| - [-[35]|39|50|-|-|-[-]-~-
MAUBOY, JESSICA: Been Waiting SME |30 (241116 |27 |26 (26 [ 22 |38 |33 (2424|3835
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SME|35(26|6 [46]|36|28 |37 |31|43[27|36|41[34|23
MINOGUE, KYLIE: Boombox WAR|80([72]72] 2 | - | - [ -[49]-|-[-|-[-|]"-
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR|25[29]3 |43[23]|23[21[25]27|34[30]38[49] -
NEW FOUND GLORY: Not Without A Fight SHK[85 710363 | -[-|-|-|-|-|-[-|-[]-
NICKELBACK: Dark Horse WAR|15[16]3 |17 [19]19[14 [13[12]12[15]|13[17]15
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld S.A W.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW[LW[HP|TI|TW|LW|TW | LW |[TW|LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
PINK: Funhouse SME |8 |8 |1/20(8 |8 [8 |6 |6 |7 [8[6]9]38
PINK: I'm Not Dead SME |34 33| 1|-[37]40[28 |30 [32[26[28[29|36]34
PINK: Mlssundaztood SME [64 |59 [14]90] - | - | - | - |47 |44] - |50] - | -
PINK: Try This SME |88 798 (43| - | - [ - | - [-|-[-[-[-1-~-
PARAMORE: The Final Riot! WAR | 8175|3815 - | - [ - | - |-|-|-[-]-1]-+-
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI {3130 [11(32]32 (313128 |24|22[33|26[35]33
PEYROUX, MADELEINE: Bare Bones UMA |78 - |78 |1 - | - [ - -[-|-[-[-1-1-~-
PLANT, ROBERT & ALISON KRAUSS: Raising Sand UMA [ 72|60 |45(19] - | - [ - | - | - | - [44[46] - | -
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA |24 |22 |1 |48/ 25|24 25 |21 |23 |21 25|21 |21 |21
PRODIGY, THE: Invaders Must Die SHK[10[5 |3 |3|10|7 |12 8|9 |6 |7 |5|4]|2
PROPAGANDHI: Supporting Caste SHK |86 | - (861 - | -|-|-|-|-[-|-1]-]-
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA |68 64425 - | - [ - | -|-|-|-[-1]1-91]-
PYKE, JOSH: Chimney's Afire LB |77 167323 - | - [ - | -|-[-[-[-]-1]-+-
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA [ 63582 (92| - | - [ - | - |-|-149[-]-]-+-
SAVING ABEL: Saving Abel EMI 198180802 - |- -[-|-|-|-1-1-1]-
SEAL: Soul WAR |84 |65 |17 18] - | - [ - | - [ -[-[-[-[-1]-~-
SIMON & GARFUNKEL: The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SME | 74| - |73|9| - | - [ - | -|-|-[-[-1]1-1-~-
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: 2 MGM |95 |74 |1 17| - | - | - | -|-|-|-[-1]1-1]-
SNOW PATROL: A Hundred Million Suns UMA |62 516 |20 - | - [ - | - |- |- [41[48] - |38
SOUNDTRACK: City Homicide SME [ 94| - |94 1| -|-[-|-[-|-[-[-1-1-+-
SOUNDTRACK: High School Musical 3: Senior Year EMI |66 |49 |4 [19] - [45] - | - | - |50[47]39]|44] -
SOUNDTRACK: Juno WAR |50 |61 |5 |27 - | - [40 | - | - [48] - [-[- |-
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA |52 |41 1[36[50 39| - | - [46[35] - [ - | - |46
SOUNDTRACK: Packed To The Rafters WAR |23 [21]7 |15[28[21[22 |20 [19[17[18[16|24 |24
SOUNDTRACK: Slumdog Millionaire UMA |40 |38 |37 |9 (43|37 [45 (46| - | - | - [47] - | -
SOUNDTRACK: Step Up 2: The Streets WAR (91| - [3136] - | - | - | -|-|-|-|-1]-]-+
SOUNDTRACK: Twilight WAR [ 1312 3 |17{14[13[15 |12 |13 9 [14[ 8 [19]14
SOUNDTRACK: Watchmen WAR 65| - |65)1| - -[-|-|-[-[-[-"[-1]-
SPEARS, BRITNEY: Circus SME |26 |28 | 3 [15[24 |27 [24 |24 |28 30|26 (283032
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: Greatest Hits SME [90 87 [ 170 - | - | - | - | -|-1-|-1-1]-+-
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: Working On A Dream SME [ 41253 |7[39]25[38 |23 |40 (31| - [32]33]26
SWIFT, TAYLOR: Fearless UMA | 5|6 517/ 4|55 |5 [4[5[5[]9]7]9
SWIFT, TAYLOR: Taylor Swift UMA[70182[68[10] - | - | - | - | -|-1-|-1-1]"+-
T.1.: Paper Trail WAR |39 [ 3916|2440 (36| - |38 [26[28[39[34]29]36
TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SME |58 |54 |22 |41 - | - | - | - | - |43[38[44|45] -
U2: No Line On The Horizon UMAT T T 21111111111
U2: U218 Singles UMA |45 48| 1 (35[46| - [44 | - [45| - [ - [- |- |~
U2: War UMA 99| - | 958 - | - [ - | -|-|-[-[-1-1-+-
WEST, KANYE: 808s & Heartbreak UMA | 6144 |12|16] - [43] - |44 | - | - | - [36]48|45
WHITEST BOY ALIVE: Rules INE [75(85(75]2| - | - | -|-|-|-|-|-/-1]-
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM |16 |23 | 3 |46/18 (22|23 |33 |21|37| 9 [19] 8 |16

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld [ SA. [ WA
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW| LW HP| TI [TWLW|TW LW [TW|LW|TW|LW[TW|LW
VARIOUS: Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 16 UMA[1 ] 2 (12121 [2]1]2|1|2|1]|2
VARIOUS: Bushfire Aid: Artists For The Bushfire Appeal SME|2 [ 1 |14 2|12 [1[2]1]2[1[2]1
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To 2009 UMA[3 |3 [1]7[3]|3|3[3]3]|3|3|3[4]|3
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Summer 2009 + The Best Of 2008 UMA[ 4| 4 |[1]16]|5]|-|4|4|5|5|4|5]|3|4
VARIOUS: 101 80s Hits EMI|5]6 |3[20|4|5|-|-|4[4][-]|-[-|-
VARIOUS: The Love Junkie Album SME[6 ]9 |55 [-|-|5]-|-|-|-|-|-|-
VARIOUS: So You Think You Can Dance 2009 SME[7 |5 |5]4 41-1]- 41-1-
VARIOUS: Blazin' 2009 - Mixed By DJ Nino Brown UMA| 8| 8 |3]|7 -l - - -15]5
VARIOUS: The Annual 2009 - Mixed By John Course + Goodwill UMA| 9| 7 |1]20 -1 -5 Sl-] -]
VARIOUS: The World's Best Ever Beer Songs - 10th Anniversary EMI{10{ 10 [4]23 -] - - -]-
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 16th March 2009 [=

TITLE: Artist

SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte e
MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke

LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis

HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD PT. 2) Evermore
WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun
BURN Jessica Mauboy A

PRINCESS Short Stack

CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray
FEELS LIKE WOAH Wes Carr

ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte A

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun e

| AM AUSTRALIAN Bruce Woodley, Claire Woodley, Dave Carter & Merelyn
Carter

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets o
YOU Wes Carr A

RAISE THE ALARM The Living End
WHITE NOISE The Living End A

16 Sneaky Sound System

MY PEOPLE The Presets A

IF | KNOW YOU The Presets
SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

TITLE: Artist

1000 STARS Natalie Bassingthwaighte

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun e

YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson / Teddy Tahu Rhodes
HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand

LIVE ON EARTH The Cat Empire

PACKED TO THE RAFTERS Soundtrack A
APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2

BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy e

RADIO WARS Howling Bells

BLACK ICEAC/DC A 5

WHITE NOISE The Living End

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A
THE REBIRTH OF VENUS Ben Lee

GOOD LOVIN' David Campbell A

SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly o
UNESSENTIAL LISTENING Hamish & Andy A
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

BOOMBOX Kylie Minogue

FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso
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#1 Album
Co. Cat. No.
SME 88697444502
MOD/UMA 00602517956926
SME 88697444512
WARNER 5186531452
CAP/EMI 2435772
SME 88697436282
UMA SMR0009
SME 88697462972
SME 88697509612
SME 88697420212
CAP/EMI 2349372
SME 88697506102

MOD/UMA MODCDS060
SME 88697436702
DEW/UMA 00602517998483
DEW/UMA DEW900073
WHA/MGM WHACK13
MOD/UMA 1760932
MOD/UMA 00602527016153

UMA SMR0001

Co. Cat. No.
SME 88697461742
SFM/MGM  SFGU080201
CAP/EMI 2354032
ACL/UMA 4763284
CB/SHK 064CDCB
VIR/EMI 6959412
WARNER 5186516652
MOD/UMA MODCDO084
SME 88697431782
LIB/IUMA  LMCD0041
ALB/SME 88697417452
DEW/UMA DEW9000132
LIB/IUMA  LMCDO0005
DEW/UMA DEW9000134
SME 88697415732
CAPEMI 2646942
ROA/SME  301441-2
IVY/JUMA VY076
MSH/WAR 5186531462
ILL/JUMA  ILLO07CD
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

TW LW TI(40) HP TITLE:Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 5 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Kesha WARNER  USAT20900316
2 2 9 2 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift UMA USCJY0803275
3 3 10 3 THE FEAR Lily Allen EMI GBAYE0802259
4 4 9 3 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects UMA USUM70837368
5 5 6 5 HALO Beyonce SME USSM10804556
6 6 10 1 YOU FOUND ME The Fray SME USSM10803009
7 7 8 5 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson SME GBCTA0800348
8 1 6 8 DEAD AND GONE T.I. (Feat. Justin Timberlake) WARNER  USAT20803689
9 9 8 9 ROCK & ROLL Eric Hutchinson WARNER  USWB10800447
10 13 4 10 JIZZ IN MY PANTS The Lonely Island UMA USUM70852238
11 10 18 2 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project UMA AUVC00824914
12 8 9 7 SOMEDAY SOON Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME AUBMO00800659
13 16 24 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824409
14 2 25 2 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon SME USRC10800301
15 14 10 13 EH, EH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa UMA USUM70824406
16 15 18 4 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce SME USSM10803760
17 24 7 17 MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke UMA GBUM70808705
18 17 8 15 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME Plnk SME USLF20800182
19 25 6 19 REVELRY Kings Of Leon SME USRC10800306
20 19 7 10 LIKE IT LOUD Cassie Davis SME AUBM00800673
21 27 31 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon SME USRC10800300
2 3 2 22 DON'T TRUST ME 3oh!3 WARNER  USAT20802554
23 20 19 3 LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne UMA USCM50800823
24 26 4 24 IF U SEEK AMY Britney Spears SME UsJI10801329
25 36 30 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay EMI GBAYE0800265
26 - NEW 26 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TRUTH OF THE WORLD, PT. 2) Evermore WARNER  AUWA00900001
217 22 15 17 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon UMA USUM70837868
28 41 1 28 BOTTLE POP The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg UMA USUM70832452
29 18 5 4 EVERYBODY'S FREE (KLAAS RADIO EDIT) Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla SME AUON20801101
30 33 5 30 F**K YOU Lily Allen EMI GBAYE0802265
31 28 37 1 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz WARNER  USEE10800667
2 29 3 29 FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown SME USJI10801038
33 30 15 2 CIRCUS Britney Spears SME USJI10801081
3440 2 34 THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry EMI USCA20802542
3B 38 29 3 HOT N COLD Katy Perry EMI USCA20802544
6 32 16 1 BURN Jessica Mauboy SME AUBMO00800491
37 M4 7 23 WE ARE THE PEOPLE Empire Of The Sun EMI AUEI10800041
3B 39 3 34 CRACK A BOTTLE 50 Cent, Eminem, Dr. Dre UMA USUM70951735
39 50 1 39 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy SME AUBM00800490
40 47 1 40 I'D COME FOR YOU Nickelback WARNER  NLA320888016
41 37 17 12 DECODE Paramore WARNER  USAT20804057
42 - NEW 42 CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray SME GBVKY0800008
43 46 33 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa & Colby O'Donis UMA USUM70807646
4 42 9 26 AMERICA'S SUITEHEARTS Fall Out Boy UMA USUM70838494
45 43 6 37 HEARTLESS Kanye West UMA USUM70840511
46 44 19 3 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna WARNER  USAT20803620
47 - NEW 47 DAY 'N' NITE (CROOKERS REMIX) Kid Cudi INERTIA  USYBL0800821
48 35 20 7 ALIVE Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME AUBM00800547
49 - RIE 1 SO WHAT Plnk SME USLF20800067
50 - RE 8 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun EMI AUEI10800039
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THE
IAN CAREY

PROJECT
#1 Single ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 16th March 2009 #1 Album
Singles

W LW TI  HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 20 1 GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project A VIC/UMA  ZIP049CD

2 2 25 1 POKER FACE Lady GaGa A 3 INR/JUMA 1789813

3 3 8 2 EVERYBODY'S FREE Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla ONE/SME  OMGO011

4 4 13 2 CIRCUS Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697455282

5 9 7 5 CAN'T HOLD BACK Kaz James Feat. Macy Gray SME 88697462972

6 5 34 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis A 3 INR/lUMA 1779103

7 6 24 4 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets o MOD/UMA MODCDS060

8 8 4 7 16 Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM  WHACK13

9 7 3 7 INVADERS MUST DIE (CHASE AND STATUS REMIX) The Prodigy SHOCK GBCEJ0800386
10 11 67 1 MY PEOPLE The Presets A MOD/UMA 1760932

1 10 20 1 WOMANIZER Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697409442
12 15 5 12 IF | KNOW YOU The Presets MOD/UMA  00602527016153
13 23 20 10 TROUBLE TROUBLE The Potbelleez VIC/UMA  VG12096CD

14 14 45 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro A ISLIUMA 1768362

15 12 26 2 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris And Chrome e HUS/UMA  HUSSYCD5088
16 17 14 7 SEVENTEEN FOREVER Metro Station COL/SME 88697439222
17 19 17 12 YIPPIYO-AY The Presets MOD/UMA  AUUM70800156
18 13 22 6 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1780494

9 2 7 1 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez A MOS/UMA  VG12063CD

20 20 47 1 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets o MOD/UMA MODCDS052
21 18 59 1 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697221782
2 25 32 2 CRY FOR YOU September o CSR/SME  CSRCD50553
23 21 10 6 HOT SUMMER Rhys WARNER  A10302B0000768
24 24 95 2 UFO Sneaky Sound System A WHA/MGM  WHACKO06

25 16 63 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/UMA  MOSCD5054

Albums

W LW TI  HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 2 8 1 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO 2009 Various e MOS/UMA  MOSA090

2 1 3 1 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy SHOCK HOSPCD001X
3 3 27 1 THE FAME Lady GaGa 4 2 INR/UMA 1791397

4 4 20 1 THE ANNUAL 2009 Various - John Course + Goodwill A 2 MOS/UMA  MOSSP002

5 5 48 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets A 2 MOD/UMA  MODCD084

6 6 15 1 CIRCUS Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697407762
7 7 4 6 RAVE ANTHEMS 1990-1996 Various MOS/UMA MOSA091

8 8 3 8 HOUSEXY 2009 Various MOS/UMA  MOSA092

9 14 58 3 ALIVE 2007 Daft Punk e VIRIEMI 5098422

10 9 2 9 BOOMBOX Kylie Minogue MSH/WAR 5186531462
11 10 29 1 2 Sneaky Sound System e WHA/MGM  WHACKO09

12 11 25 1 MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various e MOS/UMA  MOSA086

13 12 23 1 CHILLOUT SESSIONS XI Various e MOS/UMA ~ MOSA087

14 15 38 2 IN SILICO Pendulum WEA/WAR 2564695661
15 16 13 8 FEED THE ANIMALS Girl Talk INERTIA IA117

6 20 19 4 THE POTBELLEEZ The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VGLP005CD
17 - RE 3 THEIR LAW - THE SINGLES 1990-2005 The Prodigy XL/INE XLCD190

18 19 14 5 ONELOVE MOBILE DISCO 2009 Various ONE/SME 88697427472
9 13 5 6 DANCE BITCH Fatboy Slim LIB/UMA LIB66CD

20 17 4 15 FUTURE MUSIC FESTIVAL 2009 Various STOMP EQGCD026

21 18 38 5 SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro ISL/IUMA 1769065

2 21 51 1 IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy e MOD/UMA  MODCD086
23 22 40 1 ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various A MOS/UMA  MOSA083

24 24 16 8 HED KANDI: THE MIX 2009 Various MOS/UMA  HEDKO085

25 23 72 1 BLACKOUT Britney Spears A JVE/SME 88697190732
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#1 Urban Single this week 7
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha ATL/WAR A10302B0000822
2 2 1 2 HALO Beyonce COL/SME 88697473502
3 3 7 3 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake ATL/WAR 7567896689
4 4 17 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce a COL/SME 88697417512
5 7 5 5 BOTTLE POP Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg INR/UMA 1798900
6 5 24 4 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon e UNI/UMA 1789712
7 6 5 3 CRACK A BOTTLE Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent INR/UMA  00602517997585
8 9 13 8 FREEZE T-Pain Feat. Chris Brown JVE/SME 88697434952
9 8 16 1 BURN Jessica Mauboy a SME 88697436282
10 10 18 1 LIVE YOUR LIFE T.I. Feat. Rihanna ATL/WAR 7567896970
1 11 16 8 HEARTLESS Kanye West DFJ/UMA  USUM70840511
12 12 2 12 DIVA Beyonce SME 00888880962171
13 13 16 6 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.1. ATL/WAR A10302B0000648
14 14 25 4 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West o UMA 00602517879331
15 18 5 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain a 2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
16 17 25 1 DISTURBIA Rihanna a DFJJUMA 1787139
17 15 17 1 IF | WERE A BOY Beyonce SME 00888880731005
18 16 24 1 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls e INR/IUMA 1788460
19 19 20 10 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo DFJ/IUMA 1787389
20 28 14 20 BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall UNI/UMA  00602517994539
21 - NEW 21 MAD Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA  00602517956629
2 20 16 3 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida a 2 SME 88697411792
23 26 25 4 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
24 21 15 11 THE FESTIVAL SONG Pez INERTIA  AUSR20800035
25 25 38 2 FOREVER Chris Brown a JVE/SME 88697334012
26 22 37 1 CLOSER Ne-Yo Ao DFJIUMA 1776445
21 31 14 24 I'M SO PAID Akon UMA 00602517910621
28 271 20 8 REHAB Rihanna DFJ/UMA  00602517927742
29 30 43 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown a JVE/SME 88697317092
30 29 39 1 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls a INRIUMA 1779570
31 32 20 4 SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson JVE/SME 88697416742
2 23 3 23 JUST LIKE ME Jamie Foxx Feat. T.| JISME 88697473182
33 3y 9 28 STRONGER Kanye West a DFJIUMA 1745163
34 36 40 6 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland e ATL/WAR 7567899373
3% 39 61 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna a DFJIUMA 1746676
6 33 31 7 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon GEF/UMA 1787528
37 34 94 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z A DFJ/UMA 1735490
38 40 8 21 THE SEA IS RISING Bliss N Eso ILL/JUMA  AULI00845900
39 24 3 24 PROM QUEEN Lil Wayne UNI/UMA  00602517994522
40 - RE 2 WITH YOU Chris Brown 4 2 JVE/SME 88697272892
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#1 Urban Album this week [
ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 17 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88697409802
2 2 71 1 BLAZIN' 2009 Various - mixed by DJ Nino Brown UMA 5315717
3 3 16 2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy e SME 88697431782
4 5 123 1 ALRIGHT, STILL Lily Allen o CPT/EMI 3717392
5 4 14 3 FREEDOM Akon UNI/UMA 1793437
6 6 24 2 PAPER TRAILT.I. o ATL/WAR 7567898198
7 7 4 5 CRAVE: THE LOVE EDITION Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown UMA 5316573
8 8 16 2 808S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West o DFJ/IUMA 1787279
9 9 92 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna a 3 DFJ/UMA 1771728
10 10 25 1 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls e INR/UMA 5313441
11 13 55 1 STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack e ATL/WAR 7567899545
12 11 46 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO07CD
13 15 70 2 AS | AM Alicia Keys a JISME 88697386422
14 12 25 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DFJ/IUMA 1785907
15 17 125 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake a 5 JVE/SME 88697179262
16 14 71 1 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown 4 2 JVE/SME 88697315822
17 22 43 10 BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht OBESE OBRO057
18 16 27 3 SEEING SOUNDS N*E*R*D INRIUMA 1774324
19 18 23 14 A MIND OF MY OWN Pez INERTIA  SOLM8003

20 23 5 2 NOTORIOUS (MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL MOTION BAD/WAR 7567896935
PICTURE) The Notorious B.I.G.

21 21 6 12 COVER UP MOTEL TZU LIB/JUMA LMCD0012
2 20 19 5 CRAVE Various UMA 5313329

23 24 16 9 ULTIMATE R&B 2008 Various UMA 5313915

24 19 43 7 SANTOGOLD Santogold INERTIA DWT002

25 37 101 3 KONVICTED Akon A UNI/UMA 1714484

26 28 50 3 MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida e ATL/WAR 7567899494
21 25 1271 1 PCD The Pussycat Dolls A 3 A&M/UMA 9858644

28 32 102 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland a 3 INR/UMA 1744716

29 - RE 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz 4 3 CAP/EMI 4744140

30 34 72 1 CURTIS 50 Cent o INR/UMA 1733404
3129 11 19 THE RENAISSANCE Q-Tip UNI/UMA 1790626

32 - RE 16 THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kanye West RAL/UMA 9861739

33 26 125 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem 4 3 INR/UMA 9889084

34 30 36 5 THA CARTER III Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1765518

3% 31 55 6 LUPE FIASCO'S THE COOL Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567899599
36 27 16 12 THR33 RINGZ T-Pain JVE/SME 88697370222
3y - RE 3 RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 9 Various - mixed by DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok WARNER 5186506012
38 - RE 24 THE SPIRIT OF APOLLO N.AS.A. ANTI/SHK E87001-2
39 - RE 11 ALL CITY Downsyde ILL/JUMA ILLO14CD
40 38 15 8 THE HANGOVER Funkoars SHOGUN PS003-CD
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

W wT HP TITLE:Artist Co.
1 1 8 1 RIVERSIDE Sidney Samson NEON/WAR
2 3 6 2 WHEREVER (Vandalism / Damien Wilson mix) Stafford Brothers vs Hoxton Whores Feat. Frank Stafford HUS/UMA
3 2 9 1 WE ARE THE PEOPLE (Sam La More / Shazam! mix) Empire Of The Sun EMI
4 4 4 4 TIMES LIKE THESE (Club mix) Albin Myers NEON/WAR
5 9 3 5 RIGHT IN THE NIGHT (Club Vocal Dub / Vandalism mix) Sgt Slick VIC/UMA
6 6 7 5 U (Denzal Park / Henrique & Danny Merx mix) Inaya Day Meets Antoine Dessante VEL/XXX
7 13 4 7 TOUCH MY HORN Jesse Rose HUS/UMA
8 7 4 7 EVERYBODY (Club mix) Rudenko HUS/UMA
9 5 8 3 :\:/IQ(I;\IyIE:;)/LD BACK (TV Rock & Luke Chable / Stafford Brothers / Christian Luke mix) Kaz James Feat. ONE/SME
10 20 5 10 NOW YOU'RE GONE (Club mix) Juan Kidd & Felix Baumgartner ONE/SME
1 24 3 11 IF I KNOW YOU (Tom Middleton mix) The Presets MOD/UMA
12 30 4 12 LET IT RAIN (Trevor Lovey's / Chris Fraser / The Only mix) Tyken ONE/SME
13 38 2 13 STEREO FLO (Super Mal mix) Dada / Obernik & Harris HUS/UMA
14 8 8 6 GREENLIGHT (Stafford Brothers / Feenixpawl / Ben Macklin mix) Herd & Macklin Feat. Steve Edwards ONE/SME
15 16 15 1 BLUE MONDAY (Vandalism / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Kurd Maverick VIC/UMA
16 " 10 5 HABLANDO Vandalism VIC/UMA
17 22 5 15 UNDER THE SUN (Kidda mix) Herve ONE/SME
18 14 4 14 THE PEOPLE (Eric Prydz mix) Sebastien Leger XXX
19 18 5 13 ELEPHANT & CASTLE (Citylife / Feenixpawl / Christian Luke & Chardy mix) Carl Kennedy ONE/SME
20 46 3 20 HONEY (Nick Galea mix) Raen XXX
21 10 7 10 SHADOWS (Inpetto mix) Those Usual Suspects HUS/UMA
22 33 3 22 YOU USED TO HOLD ME (David Tort/ Se:Sa/ TV Rock mix) D.O.N.S. Feat. Terri B ONE/SME
23 19 9 7 BANG THAT BOX (Laidback Luke / AVICII mix) Roger Sanchez Feat. Terri B HUS/UMA
24 15 14 2 NATURAL HIGH (Out Of Office / Denzal Park / Micky Slim mix) Michael Woods Feat. Inaya Day NEO/BBR
25 29 3 25 SUPERSENSUAL (Denzal Park mix) Supersensual XXX
26 21 2 21 LET THE BASS KICK (Silvio Ecomo / Joachim Garraud mix) Chuckie VIC/UMA
27 23 6 20 | GO CRAZY (Tommy Trash mix) Chili Hifly Feat. Jonas HUS/UMA
28 28 4 27 WE ARE PERFECT (Cristian Marchi mix) Cristian Marchi VIC/UMA
29 32 2 29 EVERY YOU EVERY ME (Kam Denny & Paul Zala / Mic Newman mix) Criss Sol & J Foster VIC/UMA
30 17 9 4 16 (TV Rock vs Luke Chable mix) Sneaky Sound System WHK/MGM
31 12 9 4 ONE-2-3-FOUR (Club mix) Martin Solveig HUS/UMA
32 26 9 16 RUN FOR COVER Mastiksoul XXX
33 - NEW 33 MUSIC MATTERS (Mark Knight mix) Faithless Feat. Cass Foxx XXX
34 27 16 12 GHOSTS N STUFF deadmau5 HUS/UMA
35 25 8 14 HEY BOYS AND GIRLS (TV Rock mix) Evermore NEON/WAR
36 31 26 2 GET SHAKY (Vandalism / lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project VIC/UMA
37 - NEW 37 IS IT COLD (Baby Gee mix) TyDi SPAIXXX
38 39 6 28 GOOD DAYS BAD DAYS (Mobin Master mix) Kaiser Chiefs LIB/JUMA
39 42 2 39 | SCREAM Goodwill XXX
40 - NEW 40 SHAKE IT Mark Trophy XXX
41 41 3 41 EVERYBODY'S FREE (Numode vs. Lowkiss mix) Global Deejays Feat. Rozalla ONE/SME
42 - NEW 42 MIAMI TO ATLANTA Pryda XXX
43 40 11 12 OUT THERE John Dahlback HUS/UMA
44 37 3 35 WHATEVER KIND (Avicii mix) Mic Newman VIC/UMA
45 - NEW 45 WTF (Nadastro mix) Tittsworth XXX
46 36 21 8 STREETGIRLS (Tocadisco / Laidback Luke / Dabruck & Klein mix) Tocadisco Feat. Meral Al-Mer VIC/UMA
47 44 2 44 DROPPIN' KISSES (Herve Club / Sneak Dub mix) Herve vs. DJ Sneak XXX
48 45 7 27 SLIP (Seabastien Leger mix) deadmau5 XXX
49 - NEW 49 DEEP LOVE fRew XXX
50 35 8 15 FRUIT MACHINE (Dave Spoon mix) The Ting Tings SME
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

Singles
TW LW TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 9 2 1 BRUCE WOODLEY, CLAIRE WOODLEY, DAVE CARTER & SME 88697506102
MERELYN CARTER | Am Australian
2 2 30 1 M.L.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes INE XLT328
3 3 15 1 PEZ The Festival Song INERTIA  AUSR20800035
4 5 6 4 DRAPHT Jimmy Recard OBESE  AUOB10800399
5 4 6 4 EMILIANA TORRINI Jungle Drum SHK GBCVZ0802439
6 6 6 6 HEY MONDAY Homecoming SME 88697462852
7 8 9 3 STIFF DYLANS Ultraviolet SME G010001647292N
8 7 21 4 TAME IMPALA Tame Impala (EP) UMA MODEP023
9 10 6 9 KRAM Silk Suits UMA 1799360
10 - NEW 10 DUKES OF WINDSOR Runaway UMA 00602527017853
11 12 25 2 LENKA The Show SME 88697412892
12 13 7 7 THE TEMPER TRAP Sweet Disposition UMA LMCD0023
13 - NEW 13 THE SUBMARINES You Me And The Bourgeoisie SHOCK  00067003332255
14 - NEW 14 PANJO 5 Stay Closer MGM PANJO2
5 11 7 8 BON IVER Blood Bank INERTIA  JAG134CD
16 14 5 12 DEMI LOVATO Get Back EMI EMIDD0944810
17 18 23 1 KAISER CHIEFS Never Miss A Beat UMA LIB57CD
18 16 7 7 CHILDREN COLLIDE Farewell Rocketship UMA 1797112
19 17 13 1 BIFFY CLYRO Mountains WARNER  A10302B0000548
20 19 11 13 SCOUTING FOR GIRLS She's So Lovely SME 00888880281623
Albums
TW LW TI HP ARTIST Title Distributor Cat. No.
1 2 2 1 THE WHITEST BOY ALIVE Rules INERTIA  PODCDO0729
2 NEW 2 PROPAGANDHI Supporting Caste SHOCK  CTX460CD
3 1 2 1 SAVING ABEL Saving Abel EMI 5150192
4 3 2 3 NEKO CASE Middle Cyclone SHK E86973-2
5 8 32 2 FLEET FOXES Fleet Foxes STOMP  SP777CD
6 6 5 6 ERIC HUTCHINSON Sounds Like This WARNER 9362498720
7 5 22 1 CHILDREN COLLIDE The Long Now UMA 1779565
8 7 17 2 GIRL TALK Feed The Animals INERTIA  1A117
9 11 21 5 PEZ A Mind Of My Own INERTIA  SOLM8003
10 - RE 9 DEREK TRUCKS Already Free SME 88697462052
"M 17 5 1 THE NOTORIOUS B.I.G. Notorious (Music From And Inspired By The WAR 7567896935
Original Motion Picture)
12 4 5 1 HEY MONDAY Hold On Tight SME 88697319592
13 9 4 1 DAN AUERBACH Keep It Hid WAR 7559798385
14 12 30 1 SANTOGOLD Santogold INERTIA  DWTO002
15 16 6 1 BEN KWELLER Changing Horses SHK ATO0069
16 10 9 1 ANIMAL COLLECTIVE Merriweather Post Pavilion EMI 2678512
17 - NEW 17 ELORA DANAN In The Room Up There SHK BTR042
18 - RE 11 SECONDHAND SERENADE A Twist In My Story UMA LIB62CDX
19 - RE 1 STEVE FORDE Guns & Guitars UMA 1784258
20 19 5 13 Q-TIP The Renaissance UMA 1790626
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Chart Deb ARTIST Title DIST Catalogue No.
Singles 27 30H!3 Don't Trust Me ATL/WAR A10302B0000658
Singles 42 KAZ JAMES Can't Hold Back SME 88697462972
Albums 28 HOWLING BELLS Radio Wars LIBIUMA  LMCDO0041
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#1 Country Album this week =

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 17 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift e UMA 1799119
2 - NEW 2 HELL OF A RIDE Adam Brand CB/SHK  064CDCB
3 2 3 2 CREAM OF COUNTRY VOL. 12 Various SME 88697435072
4 - NEW 4 40 SHADES OF GREEN Various BGJ/SME 88697456452
5 3 471 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson a LIB/lUMA  LMCDO0005
6 5 23 4 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
7 4 45 3 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DEC/UMA 4780199
8 6 60 1 COWBOQY TOWN Brooks & Dunn e SME 88697150542
9 - RE 8 THE ESSENTIAL John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082
0 7 14 2 THE WINNERS 2009 Various EMI 2669512
M1 9 26 3 LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson SME 88697463222
12 12 44 4 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn a ARI/SME 07822188522
13 20 41 1 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson ARI/SME 88697199432
14 16 59 1 THE ULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks a SME 88697195522
15 15 67 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban a CAP/EMI 5155542
16 14 48 2 CHAOS AND BRIGHT LIGHTS The McClymonts UMA 1748963
17 13 122 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks a 2 COL/SME 82876830802
18 19 17 3 HIT COUNTRY 2009 Various ABC/UMA 1783057
19 8 271 1 HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson GUM/EMI 2163402
20 - RE 2 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson e CAP/EMI 3736262
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#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

TW LW TI  HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE David Hobson / Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
2 2 8 2 CARDIO CLASSICS: ORCHESTRAL WORKOUT! Various ACL/UMA 4763223
3 3 18 1 THE PROMISE I Divo a SME 88697424342
4 4 14 2 LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1795007
5 6 15 2 THE PRIESTS The Priests o EPI/SME 88697339692
6 5 41 3 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Original London Cast PDR/UMA 5439282
7 7 72 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli o UNI/UMA 1746680
8 8 18 2 INCANTO Andrea Bocelli e DEC/UMA 4781071
9 9 3 9 DANCING THROUGH THE SKIES Andre Rieu UMA 1787487
10 10 46 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A UNI/UMA 1789821
1M1 12 119 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo a 2 SME 88697015522
12 11 50 1 THE 100 MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu UNI/JUMA 4800849
13 15 18 2 NOSTALGICA The Ten Tenors WARNER 5144298172
14 17 107 1 THE PHANTOM OF THE OPERA Soundtrack e SME 0935229000
15 20 422 1 ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli o 5 PHI/UMA 4564562
16 19 28 9 QQBRE S CHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre UNJUMA 1776148
17 RE 3 SPRING: BEAUTIFUL MUSIC FROM ABC CLASSICS Various ACL/UMA 4766829
18 - RE 6 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
19 13 13 6 MARGARET THROSBY: MUSIC FROM THE GREAT INTERVIEWS Various ACL/UMA 4801515
20 - RE 12 FOR YOU: CLASSICAL LOVE SONGS Various ACL/UMA 4763269
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#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week

TITLE:Artist
BARE BONES Madeleine Peyroux
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble 4 5

BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan

EASY COME, EASY GO Marianne Faithfull

IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble a 7

JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking

CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis a 2

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones 4 9
LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack
THE KATIE MELUA COLLECTION Katie Melua
A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble o

THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall
C.W. STONEKING'S KING HOKUM C.W. Stoneking
RENDEZ-VOUS Laura Fygi

JEFF BECK PERFORMING THIS WEEK... LIVE AT RONNIE SCOTT'S
JAZZ CLUB Jeff Beck

THE VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various
COVERS James Taylor

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

Co. Cat. No.
UMA 6132722
RPS/WAR 9362499984
SME 88697394382
SHOCK  CTX458CD
RPS/WAR 9362489462
RPS/WAR 9362489152
SHOCK KHR-02
WARNER 7599386622
COL/SME 88697335522
BNO/EMI 5820672
VE/UMA 1702408
SHOCK DRAMCD0040
ACL/UMA 4766934
WARNER 9362486832
VE/UMA 1739968
SHOCK KHR-01
UMA 5315618
SHOCK CTX454CD
UMA 5309510
CONC/UMA 7230829
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ANDRE RIEU

#1 Music DVD this week
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 16th March 2009
W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co.
1 1 4 1 DANCING THROUGH THE SKIES Andre Rieu UMA
2 2 6 2 LIVE IN MAASTRICHT Il Andre Rieu UMA
3 3 14 1 LIVE IN AUSTRALIA Andre Rieu A 21 UNI/UMA
4 6 84 1 LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA PInk A 10 LAF/SME
5 5 120 1 PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE PInk A 7 SME
6 4 4 4 LIVE AT THE PARADISO -AMSTERDAM Live SME
7 8 56 5 LIVE IN BUCHAREST - THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 3 EPI/SME
8 15 13 6 IN CONCERT: TEA FOR THE TILLERMAN Cat Stevens SHOCK
9 13 141 1 #1'S Michael Jackson A 10 EPI/SME
10 7 3 6 LIVE AT THE BOWL The Cat Empire VIR/EMI
1 12 21 4 THE MAN IN BLACK: JOHNNY CASH LIVE IN DENMARK Johnny Cash A SME
12 17 25 2 WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters A RCA/SME
13 10 218 3 NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond A 7 COL/SME
14 1 142 3 HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen A 4 COL/SME
15 26 34 14 COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay A 4 CAP/EMI
16 9 25 1 100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu A 2 UNI/lUMA
17 18 54 1 '68 COMEBACK SPECIAL Elvis Presley A 5 SME
18 16 49 4 ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley A RCA/SME
19 14 8 4 THE WINNERS 2009 Various EMI
20 20 102 1 NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu A 8 UNI/UMA
21 21 44 1 FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake A 8  JVE/SME
22 19 106 1 ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN WIENER Andre Rieu A 10 UMA
23 25 63 8 THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 5 SME
24 30 20 1 LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Britney Spears A JVE/SME
25 22 1 2 KYLIE X 2008 Kylie FHE/SHK
26 31 148 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 10 WARNER
27 24 19 5 THE THANK YOU AUSTRALIA CONCERT: LIVE 1976 Neil Diamond EAG/SHK
28 29 91 5 LIVE IN DUBLIN Andre Rieu A 5 UNI/lUMA
29 35 52 1 ANDRE RIEU IN WONDERLAND Andre Rieu A 4 UNI/lUMA
30 - RIE 20 LIVE FROM THE RIVER OF DREAMS Billy Joel ® COL/SME
31 34 14 4 LIVE AT THE COLISEUM I Divo SME
32 27 93 4 SONGS FROM MY HEART Andre Rieu A 5 UNI/lUMA
33 33 38 3 MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK Nirvana A GEF/UMA
34 36 110 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 5 JISME
35 R/E 3 TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks A 6 COL/SME
36 - R/E 6 LIVE AT RED ROCKS U2 MER/UMA
37 28 19 1 REACH OUT: LIVE AT THE CAPITOL THEATRE Human Nature A COL/SME
38 - R/E 2 NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu A UNI/UMA
39 - RIE 4 THE OTHER SIDE OF THE MIRROR: LIVE AT THE NEWPORT FOLK FESTIVAL Bob Dylan A  COL/SME
40 23 16 13 THE POISON: LIVE AT BRIXTON Bullet For My Valentine o SME
These were in the top 40 last week:
32 29 2 THE BEST OF THE JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW Johnny Cash A 2 COL/SME
37 52 2 AN EVENING WITH THE DIXIE CHICKS Dixie Chicks A 5 COL/SME
38 3 27 LIVE IN PARIS, 1980 Frank Zappa SHOCK
39 129 1 NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC A 6 ALB/SME
40 29 1 GALA CONCERT Andre Rieu A 2 UNI/UMA

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Cat. No.
1787494
1790573
1793514
88697109929
88697286299
88697375529
88697107499
DAVID0668
88697278039
6938469
88697359809
88697355779
CVD49014
82876748989
4908049
1783928
88697339869
88697174959
2669519
1713579
88697069569
1705763
88697286319
88697355699
FHED2518
2564623072
KAL1349
9865874
1743938
88697087319
88697399689
9875808
1750630
88697371369
88697359789
1764968
88697087879
1779471
88697144669
88697464369

88697153919
88697107489
DAVID1478
88697366669
1768832
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 16t March 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
- ISLAND IN THE STREAM Jenkins/West/Jones/Gibb
RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH The Saturdays
POKER FACE Lady GaGa
LOVE STORY Taylor Swift
MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson
DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake
USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon
BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Kardinal Offishall & Colby O’'Donis
10 - FALLING DOWN Oasis
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11 8  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis
127  THEFEAR Lily Allen
13 9  T-SHIRT Shontelle

14 - CANT GET OVER September

15 15 BREATHE SLOW Alesha Dixon

16 12 OMEN Prodigy

17 14 UP ALL NIGHT Take That

18 19 BROKEN STRINGS James Morrison Feat. Nelly Furtado
19 10 WHATCHA THINK ABOUT THAT The Pussycat Dolls
20 - HALOBeyonce

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 NOLINE ON THE HORIZON U2

2 - THE COLLECTION Annie Lennox

3 - ALLIEVER WANTED Kelly Clarkson

4 3 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

5 - FEARLESS Taylor Swift

6 FARYL Faryl

7 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy

8 THE FAME Lady GaGa

9 THE CIRCUS Take That

IT'S NOT ME IT'S YOU Lily Allen

11 - THE VERY BEST OF - PAST & PRESENT Michael Ball
129  WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

13 10 FLEET FOXES Fleet Foxes

14 6 ROCKFERRY Duffy

15 11 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

O ~N B~ DN

16 -  THE VERY BEST OF Dubliners
17 12 DAY & AGE The Killers
18 -  FREEDOM Akon

19 8  THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow
20 19 SONGS FOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 16t March 2009

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
2 DEAD AND GONE T.1. Feat. Justin Timberlake
3 POKER FACE Lady GaGa
4 KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy TellEm & Sammie
5 GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects
6 - THE CLIMB Miley Cyrus
7
8
9

(S~ JL R S

7 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis
6  HEARTLESS Kanye West
10 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson
10 12 BLAME IT Jamie Foxx Feat. T-Pain
11 8 CRACKABOTTLE Eminem, Dr. Dre & 50 Cent
129  LOVE STORY Taylor Swift
13 11 MAD Ne-Yo
14 13  CIRCUS Britney Spears
15 14 YOU FOUND ME The Fray
16 17  TURNING ME ON Keri Hilson Feat. Lil Wayne
17 - |LOVE COLLEGE Asher Roth
18 18 SOBER Plnk
19 19 BEAUTIFUL Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinall Offishall
20 16  SINGLE LADIES (PUT A RING ON IT) Beyonce

The Billboard 200 — Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

- NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2

1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift

MIDDLE CYCLONE Neko Case

THE FAME Lady GaGa

DARK HORSE Nickelback

INTUITION Jamie Foxx

THE FRAY The Fray

| AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack
PAPER TRAIL T.1.

808'S & HEARTBREAK Kanye West
WRATH Lamb Of God

13 - TOTAL DANCE 2009 Tony Okungbowa
14 12  ADIFFERENT ME Keyshia Cole

15 13 EASY DOES IT Jake Owen

16 17  TWILIGHT Soundtrack

17 19 FUNHOUSE PInk
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18 - CIRCUS Britney Spears
19 18 WORKING ON A DREAM Bruce Springsteen
20 - ONLYBY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 16t March 2009

Singles

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1  POKER FACE Lady GaGa

3 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson

2 BROKEN STRINGS James Morrison Feat. Nelly Furtado
RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
LIBERTA Pep’s

4 HOT N’ COLD Katy Perry

8  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis

5 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls

7 IRGENDWAS BLEIBT Silbermond

10 - JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH The Saturdays

11 11 TATUE MOI Mikelangelo Loconte

12 9  THEFEARLily Allen

13 19 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

14 12 WIRE TO WIRE Razorlight

15 13 TAKIN BACK MY LOVE Enrique Iglesias Feat. Ciara

16 18 DANCE WITH SOMEBODY Mando Diao

17 10 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

18 6 GETONYOURBOOTS U2

19 15 INFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project

20 14 DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake

OCOoOoO~NOoOOTPHWN -

Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

15 NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2
INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy
THE FAME Lady GaGa

WORKING ON A DREAM Bruce Springsteen
ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
ROCKFERRY Duffy

STADTAFFE Peter Fox

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

GIVE ME FIRE! Mando Diao
FUNHOUSE P!nk

SOUL Seal

12 12 THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald

13 7 IT'SNOT ME IT'S YOU Lily Allen

14 - GOOD NEWS ON A BAD DAY Sasha
15 14 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

16 16  ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

17 20 BLACKICE AC/DC

ST P®OOoO AN W

18 - SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
19 17 DAY & AGE The Killers
20 - TWILIGHT Soundtrack

(Courtesy: Billboard®)

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 16t March 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 BROTHER Smash Proof Feat. Gin

2 2 KISS ME THRU THE PHONE Soulja Boy Feat. Sammie
3 7  DEAD AND GONE T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake

4 4 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

5 3 HALO Beyonce

6 5 I'MYOURS Jason Mraz

7 8 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift

8 6  WILD OUT (CHOOO HOOO) Savage Feat. Baby Bash
9 9  EHEH (NOTHING ELSE | CAN SAY) Lady GaGa

10 10 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

11 - HEY BOYS AND GIRLS Evermore

12 11 BROKEN STRINGS James Morrison Feat. Nelly Furtado
13 14 MY DELIRIUM Ladyhawke

14 17  USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

15 18  GET SHAKY The lan Carey Project

16 12 JUST LIKE ME Jamie Foxx Feat. T.I.

17 13 MY LIFE WOULD SUCK WITHOUT YOU Kelly Clarkson
18 - GIVES YOU HELL The All-American Rejects

19 - BOTTLE POP The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg

20 16 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun

Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2
2 2  NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter
3 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT: TOUR EDITION Kings Of Leon
4 3 THE FAME Lady GaGa
5 - THE COLLECTION Annie Lennox
6 8  WE DANCE. WE SING. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz
7 4 INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy
8 7 TWILIGHT Soundtrack
9 5  FUNHOUSE P!nk

10 6 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

11 11 LOVE SONGS UB40

12 13 IT'SNOTME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

13 - BELIEVE: TOUR EDITION Geoff Sewell

14 10 VIVALAVIDA OR DEATH AND ALL HIS FRIENDS: PROSPEKTS MARCH Coldplay
15 15 ROCKFERRY Duffy

16 -  GETIT TOGETHER Sola Rosa

17 17  WORKING ON A DREAM Bruce Springsteen

18 16 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack

19 - THE VERY BEST OF Buddy Holly And The Crickets

20 19 SLUMDOG MILLIONAIRE Soundtrack

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 16™ March

2009
Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country TW LW Date
AC/DC Big Jack SME Canada 92 (88) 16.03.2009
URBAN, KEITH Sweet Thing WAR Canada 45 (52) 16.03.2009
USA 30 (34) 16.03.2009
VERONICAS, THE Untouched WAR Canada 5 (12) 16.03.2009
USA 32 (29) 16.03.2009
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Black Ice SME Europe 17 (20) 16.03.2009
Canada 43 (43) 16.03.2009
USA 83 (82) 16.03.2009
VERONICAS, THE Hook Me Up WAR Canada 57 (69) 16.03.2009
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

AKON BEAUTIFUL Digital Tracks UMA
BEAUTIFUL

BUTTERFLY EFFECT,  IN THESE HANDS iy ROA

THE Digital Tracks
IN THESE HANDS

GREEN, MICKY OH! Digital Tracks UMA
OH!

LADY GAGA JUST DANCE (HCCR'S BAMBOSSA MAIN MIX) Digital Tracks UMA
JUST DANCE (RICHARD VISSION REMIX) Digital Tracks UMA
JUST DANCE (TREVOR SIMPSON REMIX) Digital Tracks UMA

MAUBOY, JESSICA BEEN WAITING CD - Singles SBM 88697491362

PET SHOP BOYS LOVE ETC. Digital Tracks EMI
LOVE ETC.

RAHMAN, AR. JAIHO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY) Digital Tracks UMA
JAI HO! (YOU ARE MY DESTINY)

ROYKSOPP HAPPY UP HERE Digital Tracks EMI
HAPPY UP HERE

RUDOLF, KEVIN WELCOME TO THE WORLD Digital Tracks UMA
WELCOME TO THE WORLD

SHONTELLE T-SHIRT Digital Tracks UMA
T-SHIRT

SPARRO, SAM LIVE IN SYDNEY (BLACK & GOLD) Digital Tracks UMA
LIVE IN SYDNEY
LIVE IN SYDNEY (SICK MIX) Digital Tracks UMA

SPEARS, BRITNEY IF U SEEK AMY Digital Tracks SBM
IF U SEEK AMY CD - Singles SBM 88697487822
IF U SEEK AMY - CIRCUS (JOE BERMUDEZ RADIO REMIX)

SWIFT, TAYLOR LOVE STORY (STRIPPED) Digital Tracks UMA
LOVE STORY (STRIPPED)

T DEAD AND GONE CD - Singles WAR 7567896689
DEAD AND GONE - | KNOW YOU MISSED ME (EXPLICIT BONUS VERSION) - DEAD AND GONE (INSTRUMENTAL ALBUM
VERSION)

TYCOTIC YOU Digital Tracks MGM
YOU
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 16th March 2009

BASSEY, SHIRLEY =~ BURN MY CANDLE: THE COMPLETE EARLY YEARS 1956- Compact Disc SHK FVDDO003
58

BILLY, BONNIE BEWARE Compact Disc EMI URA279

'PRINCE'

BEWARE YOUR ONLY FRIEND - YOU CAN'T HURT ME KNOW - MY LIFE'S WORK - DEATH FINAL - HEART'S ARMS - YOU DON'T LOVE
ME - YOU ARE LOST - | WON'T ASK AGAIN - | DON'T BELONG TO ANYONE - THERE IS SOMETHING | HAVE TO SAY - | AM GOODBYE
- WITHOUT WORK, YOU HAVE NOTHING - AFRAID AIN'T ME

BREAK AND REPAIR MILK THE BEE Compact Disc WAR 5186523242

METHOD, THE
THIS CITY (IS BOUND TO DO US IN) - YOU WON'T BE ABLE TO BE SAD - FORGET ABOUT THE BRIGHTSIDE - NOW WE BECOME
PART OF IT - CALLING ALL ELECTRICAL PRINTS - LIFE GETS BEAUTIFUL - 'M AT ALOW - YOUR NUMBERED DAYS - WON'T GET
WORSE - MOST SOMEBODY CAN KNOW, THE

MILK THE BEE Digital Tracks WAR

BRICOLAGE BRICOLAGE Compact Disc INE PF081
BAYONETS - FLOWERS OF DECEIT - FOOTSTEPS - PLOTS ARE FOR CEMETRIES - SPOILSPORTS RETORT, THE - LOOTING TAKES
THE WAITING OUT OF WANTING - A TERRIBLE SOUVENIR - TURN U OVER - 6TH FORM POET - ON THE OMNIBUSES - SLEEPWALK
TO ME - WALTZERS, THE

BRIDIE, DAVID SUCCumMB Compact Disc UMA LMCDO0035
SO MANY LIES - SUCCUMB - GOING OUT WITH THE ENEMY - FOREIGN CORRESPONDENT, THE - FALLING DOWN - RASKOL DUSTY
- THIS YEAR IS BETTER THAN LAST YEAR - SWIRL (WRAPPED AROUND YOUR HEART) - FIRST CHAPTER (HEARTS ARE HEAVY) -
ANTI-CHASE MUSIC 2

SUCCUMB Digital Tracks WAR

BRIGHTMAN, SARAH SYMPHONY: LIVE IN VIENNA Compact Disc EMI 6950102
PIE JESU (LIVE) - PIE JESU (LIVE) - FLEURS DU MAL (LIVE) - FLEURS DU MAL (LIVE) - SYMPHONY (LIVE) - SYMPHONY (LIVE) -
SANVEAN (LIVE) - SANVEAN (LIVE) - CANTO DELLA TERRA (LIVE) - CANTO DELLA TERRA (LIVE) - SARAI QUI (LIVE) - SARAI QUI
(LIVE) - ATTESA (LIVE) - ATTESA (LIVE) - | WILL BE WITH YOU (WHERE THE LOST ONES GO) (LIVE) - | WILL BE WITH YOU (WHERE
THE LOST ONES GO) (LIVE) - STORIA D'AMORE (LIVE) - STORIA D'AMORE (LIVE) - PASIGN (LIVE) - PASION (LIVE) - RUNNING (LIVE) -
RUNNING (LIVE) - LET IT RAIN (LIVE) - LET IT RAIN (LIVE) - PHANTOM OF THE OPERA (LIVE), THE - PHANTOM OF THE OPERA
(LIVE), THE - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE (LIVE) - TIME TO SAY GOODBYE (LIVE) - AVE MARIA (LIVE) - AVE MARIA (LIVE) - VIDE COR
MEUM - SARAH BRIGHTMAN INTERVIEW 1 (PRODUCTION) - SARAH BRIGHTMAN INTERVIEW 2 (SET LIST) - INTERVIEW 3 WITH
FATHER ANTHONY FABER AND HISTORIAN ELISABETH LLOYD-DAVIS - PHOTO GALLERY (SCHWERE TRAUME) - MENU LOOP

(GOTHICA)
BROTHER ALl THE TRUTH IS HERE Vinyl SHK RSE0104-1

Compact Disc SHK RSE0104-2
BUKKCITY SAME PLACE Digital Tracks MGM
COLE, NAT KING RE:GENERATIONS Compact Disc EMI 2674822

LUSH LIFE (PRODUCED BY CEE-LO GREEN) - STRAIGHTEN UP AND FLY RIGHT (PRODUCED BY WILL.I.AM) - DAY IN - DAY OUT
(PRODUCED BY CUT CHEMIST) - BRAZILIAN LOVE SONG (PRODUCED BY MICHAELANGELO L'ACQUA) - GAME OF LOVE
(PRODUCED BY SALAAM REMI), THE - WALKIN' MY BABY BACK HOME (PRODUCED BY THE ROOTS) - HIT THAT JIVE JACK
(PRODUCED BY SOULDIGGAZ) - CALYPSO BLUES (PRODUCED BY DAMIAN "JR. GONG" MARLEY & STEPHEN MARLEY) - MORE
AND MORE OF YOUR AMOR (PRODUCED BY BITTER:SWEET) - EL CHOCLO (PRODUCED BY BRAZILIAN GIRLS) - PICK-UP
(PRODUCED BY JUST BLAZE) - ANYTIME, ANYDAY, ANYWHERE (PRODUCED BY AMP FIDDLER) - NATURE BOY (PRODUCED BY TV

ON THE RADIO)
RE:GENERATIONS Digital Tracks EMI
CORNELL, CHRIS ~ SCREAM Compact Disc UMA 1784243

PART OF ME - TIME - SWEET REVENGE - GET UP - GROUND ZERO - NEVER FAR AWAY - TAKE ME ALIVE - LONG GONE - SCREAM -
ENEMY - OTHER SIDE OF TOWN - CLIMBING UP THE WALLS - WATCH OUT

SCREAM Digital Tracks UMA
DEACON, DAN BROMST Compact Disc SHK MIST029
DOHERTY, PETE GRACE/WASTELANDS Compact Disc EMI 6953242

ARCADY - LAST OF THE ENGLISH ROSES - 1939 RETURNING - A LITTLE DEATH AROUND THE EYES - SALOME - | AM THE RAIN -
SWEET BY AND BY - PALACE OF BONE - SHEEPSKIN TEARAWAY - BROKEN LOVE SONG - NEW LOVE GROWS ON TREES - LADY

DON'T FALL BACKWARDS

GRACE/WASTELANDS Digital Tracks EMI
ELECTRIC LIGHT =~ THE COLLECTION Compact Disc SBM 88697480462
ORCHESTRA

EVIL WOMAN - LIVIN' THING - CAN'T GET IT OUT OF MY HEAD - SHOWDOWN - TURN TO STONE - ROCKARIA! - SWEET TALKIN'

WOMAN - TELEPHONE LINE - MA-MA-MA BELLE (ALBUM VERSION) - STRANGE MAGIC - MR. BLUE SKY
ENDLESS BOOGIE  FOCUS LEVEL Compact Disc SHK CTX468CD
G, KENNY FOREVER IN LOVE: THE BEST OF KENNY G Compact Disc SBM 88697473082

SONGBIRD - DON'T MAKE ME WAIT FOR LOVE - WE'VE SAVED THE BEST FOR LAST - WHAT DOES IT TAKE (TO WIN YOUR LOVE) -
HI, HOW YA DOIN? - SILHOUETTE - LOOK OF LOVE, THE - IT HAD TO BE YOU - SENTIMENTAL - I'M IN THE MOOD FOR LOVE -
FOREVER IN LOVE - MY HEART WILL GO ON

GAYE, MARVIN SONGBOOK Compact Disc SBM 88697477082
SEXUAL HEALING - AINT IT FUNNY (HOW THINGS TURN AROUND) - ROCKIN' AFTER MIDNIGHT - DREAM OF A LIFETIME - IT'S
MADNESS - STRANGER IN MY LIFE - SHADOW OF YOUR SMILE (ALBUM VERSION), THE - SYMPHONY - 'TIL TOMORROW (ALBUM
VERSION) - MORE - MARIA - TURN ON SOME MUSIC - SAVAGE IN THE SACK - THIRD WORLD GIRL - MY LOVE IS WAITING

GIPSY KINGS THE VERY BEST OF GIPSY KINGS Compact Disc SBM 5202172
BAMBOLEO - VOLARE (NEL BLU DI PINTO DI BLU) - BAILA ME - SOLO POR Tl (AMIWAWA) - VAMOS A BAILAR - A MI MANERA
(COMME D'HABITUDE) - TU QUEIRES VOLVER - BEM, BEM, MARIA - SOY - MOOREA - SIN ELLA (WITHOUT HER) (LIVE) - DJOBI
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DJOBA - HIT MIX'99 (ALBUM VERSION) - LA QUIERO - OH EH OH EH - PIDA ME LA - PETITE NOYA - COMO AYER - COME SIENTO YO
- HOTEL CALIFORNIA (SPANISH MIX)

GREENE, MELISSA  NEXT STEP Compact Disc SHK KOCCD4434
JENNY QUEEN AFTER THE DANCE Compact Disc UMA 1796311

LOST THING - SHOOT THE RADIO - SEVEN DAYS - JIM BEAM - LULLABYE FOR JAYNE - | WOULD HAVE DANCED - RUSSIAN
ROULETTE - PORCH SONG - HEADPHONES - | USED TO LOVE HER

AFTER THE DANCE Digital Tracks UMA
KAR. KAR. Compact Disc SHK KOCCD5583
KILLS, THE KEEP ON YOUR MEAN SIDE Compact Disc EMI 6977112

SUPERSTITION - CAT CLAW - PULL A U - KISSY KISSY - FRIED MY LITTLE BRAINS - GYPSY DEATH & YOU - HAND - HITCHED -
BLACK ROOSTER - WAIT - FUCK THE PEOPLE (EXPLICIT) - MONKEY 23

KEEP ON YOUR MEAN SIDE Digital Tracks INE

KORN COLLECTED Compact Disc SBM 88697477172
BLIND - HELMET IN THE BUSH - CHI - NO PLACE TO HIDE - GOT THE LIFE - ALL IN THE FAMILY - BEG FOR ME - WAKE UP -
SOMEBODY SOMEONE - HOLLOW LIFE (ALBUM VERSION) - BEAT IT UPRIGHT (ALBUM VERSION) - PLAY ME

COLLECTED Digital Tracks SBM

KRAM MIX TAPE Compact Disc UMA 1796755
GOOD LOVE - RIDIN HIGH - SHE'S MY GIRL - TURN A LIGHT ON - BURNIN SANDS - SILK SUITS - LIVE A LONG TIME - WON'T BE
HOME TONIGHT - HARMONIES - SATELLITE - BEST THING, THE - THANK YOU MR LUDWIG - GET TO IT - LONG COLD NIGHT - DOWN
THE LINE

KRISTOFFERSON,  THE BEST OF KRIS KRISTOFFERSON Compact Disc SBM 88697473102

KRIS
HELP ME MAKE IT THROUGH THE NIGHT - FOR THE GOOD TIMES - LOVING HER WAS EASIER - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE - NOBODY
WINS - WHY ME - SUNDAY MORNING COMING DOWN - JODY & THE KID - PLEASE DON'T TELL ME HOW THE STORY ENDS - TAKER,
THE - STRANGER - HELP ME - PUT IT OFF UNTIL TOMORROW - BREAKDOWN (A LONG WAY FROM HOME) - HELLO IN THERE (LIVE)
- PILGRIM: CHAPTER 33, THE - FROM THE BOTTLE TO THE BOTTOM - SOMEBODY NOBODY KNOWS - I'D RATHER BE SORRY -
ONCE MORE WITH FEELING - WE MUST HAVE BEEN OUT OF OUR MINDS - COME SUNDOWN - KISS THE WORLD GOODBYE

LADI6 TIME IS NOT MUCH Compact Disc INE LADI002X
GIVE ME THE LIGHT - CALL YOU OUT - SO FAR - WALK RIGHT UP - DOWN & OUT - QUESTION? - TIME IS NOT MUCH - DARK
BROWN - BELIEVE ME - JACKNIFE - MORE THAN FAKE

TIME IS NOT MUCH Digital Tracks INE

LEADER CHEETAH THE SUNSPOT LETTERS Compact Disc EMI URA278
SPIRIT TO THE BONE - ALIBI - BLOODLINES - DIANNE - EXPLORER, THE - WASTED LIFE & TIMES - FLY, GOLDEN ARROW PT. 1 -
ROSEWATER SMILE - DON'T LET IT PASS ON BY - FLY, GOLDEN ARROW PT. 2

THE SUNSPOT LETTERS Digital Tracks EMI

MALO, RAUL LUCKY ONE Compact Disc UMA 7230896
LUCKY ONE - ALBUM VERSION - MOONLIGHT KISS - ALBUM VERSION - SOMETHING TELLS ME - ALBUM VERSION - HELLO AGAIN -
ALBUM VERSION - READY FOR MY LOVIN' - ALBUM VERSION - CRYING FOR YOU - ALBUM VERSION - YOU ALWAYS WIN - ALBUM
VERSION - LONELY HEARTS - ALBUM VERSION - ONE MORE ANGEL - ALBUM VERSION - ROSALIE - ALBUM VERSION - HAUNTING
ME - ALBUM VERSION - SO BEAUTIFUL - ALBUM VERSION

NUMAN, GARY SCARRED: LIVE AT BRIXTON ACADEMY Compact Disc SHK CTX467CD
NUMBER TWELVE ~ WORSE THAN ALONE Compact Disc SHK EYE20099
LOOKS LIKE YOU,

THE

O'DEATH BROKEN HYMNS, LIMBS AND SKIN Compact Disc SHK SLANG1051222
OMAR S - DETROIT  FABRIC.45 MIXED BY OMAR S Compact Disc INE FABRIC89

POLYCOPTER - FLYING GORGARS - STRIDER'S WORLD - OASIS FOUR - CRUSIN CONANT - U - OASIS 13 %2 - 1 OUT OF 853 BEATS -
SIMPLE THAN SORRY - PSYCHOTIC PHOTOSYNTHESIS - MAKER, THE - A VICTIM - OASIS ONE - BLADE RUNNER - DAY - SET ME

out
PASSION PIT CHUNK OF CHANGE Compact Disc SBM 88697453332
I'VE GOT YOUR NUMBER - SMILE UPON ME - CUDDLE FUDDLE - LIVE TO TELL THE TALE - BETTER THINGS - SLEEPYHEAD
CHUNK OF CHANGE Digital Tracks SBM
SCHNEIDER, BE YOURSELF Compact Disc SHK BEM002
MELINDA
SOUNDTRACK EASY VIRTUE Compact Disc UMA 4781417

MAD ABOUT THE BOY - A ROOM WITH A VIEW - MAKIN' WHOOPEE - YOURE THE TOP - CAR WASH - MAD DOGS AND ENGLISHMEN
+IN THE LIBRARY - YOU DO SOMETHING TO ME - ALL GOD'S CHILLUN GOT RHYTHM - SEXBOMB - LET'S MISBEHAVE - WHEN
YOU'RE SMILING (THE WHOLE WORLD SMILES WITH Y - PACK UP YOUR TROUBLES IN YOUR OLD KIT BAG AND SMIL - I'LL SEE
YOU AGAIN - EASY VIRTUE FOXTROT - EASY VIRTUE TANGO - WHEN THE GOING GETS TOUGH THE TOUGH GET GOING
INSPECTOR REX: A COP'S BEST FRIEND Compact Disc UMA 5317129

MY FRIEND REX - AN DER SCHONEN BLAUEN DONAU, OP.314 - GRUSS AUS WIEN - GESCHICHTEN AUS DEM WIENERWALD, OP. -
ROSEN AUS DEM SUDEN, OP.388 - KAISERWALZER, OP.437 - DORFSCHWALBEN AUS ?STERREICH - VOICES OF SPRING, OP.410
(FRUHLINGS - THIRD MAN, THE - TAUSENDUNDEINE NACHT, OP.346 - KUNSTLERLEBEN - MY NAME IS REX

TWO FISTS, ONE HEART Compact Disc UMA LMCD0042

WATCHMEN Compact Disc WAR 9362498093
RESCUE MISSION (ALBUM VERSION) - DON'T GET TOO MISTY EYED (ALBUM VERSION) - TONIGHT THE COMEDIAN DIED (ALBUM
VERSION) - SILK SPECTRE (ALBUM VERSION) - WE'LL LIVE LONGER (ALBUM VERSION) - YOU QUIT! (ALBUM VERSION) - ONLY
TWO NAMES REMAIN (ALBUM VERSION) - AMERICAN DREAM (ALBUM VERSION), THE - EDWARD BLAKE - THE COMEDIAN (ALBUM
VERSION) - LAST LAUGH (ALBUM VERSION), THE - PRISON FIGHT (ALBUM VERSION) - JUST LOOK AROUND YOU (ALBUM
VERSION) - DAN'S APOCALYPTIC DREAM (ALBUM VERSION) - WHO MURDERED HOLLIS MASON? (ALBUM VERSION) - WHAT
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ABOUT JANIE SLATER? (ALBUM VERSION) - I'LL TELL YOU ABOUT RORSCHACH (ALBUM VERSION) - COUNTDOWN (ALBUM
VERSION) - IT WAS ME (ALBUM VERSION) - ALL THAT IS GOOD (ALBUM VERSION) - REQUIEM (ALBUM VERSION) - | LOVE YOU

(ALBUM VERSION)
WATCHMEN Digital Tracks WAR
VARIOUS BACH GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425572
BACH GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SMA

|. PRELUDIO FROM PARTITA NO. 3 IN E MAJOR, BWV 1006 (INSTRUMENTAL) [HILARY HAHN] - AIR ON THE G-STRING [VLADIMIR
SPIVAKOV] - SLEEPERS AWAKE FROM CANTATA NO. 140 [EUGENE ORMANDY] - I. MENUETT IN G MAJOR, BWV ANH. 114 [EUGENE
ORMANDY] - Il. MUSETTE IN D MAJOR, BWV ANH. 126 [EUGENE ORMANDY] - IIl. BIST DU BEI MIR, BWV 508 [EUGENE ORMANDY] -
IV. MARCHE IN D MAJOR, BWV ANH. 122 [EUGENE ORMANDY] - PRELUDIUM (FROM WELL TEMPERED CLAVIER BOOX |, NO. 17 IN
A-FLAT) [EUGENE ORMANDY] - GAVOTTE (FROM ENGLISH SUITE NO. 3) [EUGENE ORMANDY] - ARIA (FROM CANTATA NO. 82 'ICH
HABE GENUG', NO. 3) [EUGENE ORMANDY] - GAVOTTE (FROM FRENCH SUITE NO. 5) [EUGENE ORMANDY] - GIGUE (FROM
FRENCH SUITE NO. 5) [EUGENE ORMANDY] - TOCCATA (INSTRUMENTAL) [ESA-PEKKA SALONEN] - FUGUE (INSTRUMENTAL) [ESA-
PEKKA SALONEN] - BADINERIE [JAMES GALWAY] - IN DULCI JUBILO, BWV 751 [E. POWER BIGGS] - JESU, JOY OF MAN'S DESIRING
FROM CANTATA NO. 147, BWV 147 (VOICE) [MORMON TABERNACLE CHOIR, THE] - EIN' FESTE BURG IST UNSER GOTT, BWV 302
(INSTRUMENTAL) [E. POWER BIGGS] - ERBARME DICH FROM ST. MATHEW PASSION, BWV 244 [ANDREA MARCON] - SINFONIA
FROM CANTATA NO. 156 'ICH STEH MIT EINEM FUSS IM GRABE' [ANDREA MARCON] - FUGUE IN G MINOR (LITTLE') [CANADIAN
BRASS, THE] - Ill. ALLEGRO ASSAI FROM BRANDENBURG CONCERTO NO. 2, BWV 1047 [MARK GOULD] - PRESTO [PETER SERKIN]

BEETHOVEN GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425582

BEETHOVEN GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SMA

ALLEGRO CON BRIO (2005 SACD REMASTERED) [CHARLES MUNCH] - FUR ELISE, WOO. 59 [ANDRE WATTS] - RONDO: ALLEGRO
[EMANUEL AX] - I. ADAGIO SOSTENUTO FROM SONATA NO. 14 IN C-SHARP MINOR FOR PIANO, OP. 27, NO. 2 'MOONLIGHT'
[RUDOLF SERKIN] - LEONORE OVERTURE NO. 3, OP. 72A [LEONARD BERNSTEIN] - CAVATINA: ADAGIO MOLTO ESPRESSIVO (1990
REMASTERED) [GUARNERI QUARTET] - IV. FINALE (FINAL CHORUS ON SCHILLER'S 'ODE TO JOY') FROM SYMPHONY NO. 9 IN D
MINOR, OP. 125 'CHORAL [CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA]

CHOPIN GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425592

CHOPIN GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SBM

POLONAISE IN A-FLAT MAJOR, OP. 53 'HEROIC' [PHILIPPE ENTREMONT] - WALTZ IN D-FLAT MAJOR, OP. 64, NO. 1 'MINUTE'
[ALEXANDER BRAILOWSKY] - WALTZ NO.7 IN C-SHARP MINOR OP.64, NO.2 [ALEXANDER BRAILOWSKY] - NO. 3 IN E [JOHN
BROWNING] - NO. 12 IN C MINOR 'REVOLUTIONARY' [JOHN BROWNING] - NO. 1 IN A-FLAT 'AEOLIAN HARP' FROM ETUDES, OP. 25
[JOHN BROWNING] - NO. 4 IN E MINOR. LARGO [RUDOLF SERKIN] - NO. 7 IN A MAJOR. ANDANTINO [RUDOLF SERKIN] - NO.20 IN C
MINOR. LARGO [RUDOLF SERKIN] - FANTAISIE-IMPROMPTU, OP. 66 [PHILIPPE ENTREMONT] - MARCHE FUNEBRE FROM SONATA
NO. 2, OP. 35 IN B FLAT MINOR [EMANUEL AX] - NOCTURNE IN B, OP. 62, NO. 1 [EMANUEL AX] - BALLADE NO. 4, OP. 52 IN F MINOR
[EMANUEL AX] - NO. 4 IN A MINOR: LENTO, MA NON TROPPO FROM 4 MAZURKAS, OP. 17 [FOU TS'ONG] - ANDANTE SPINATO AND
GRANDE POLONAISE BRILLANTE, OP. 22 [EMANUEL AX]

COPLAND GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425602

COPLAND GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SBM

FANFARE FOR THE COMMON MAN [LEONARD SLATKIN] - EL SALON MEXICO [UNKNOWN] - SIMPLE GIFTS FROM APPALACHIAN
SPRING [JOHN WILLIAMS] - HOE-DOWN FROM RODEO (FOUR DANCE EPISODES) [LEONARD BERNSTEIN] - CELEBRATION (AFTER
BILLY'S CAPTURE) (ORCHESTRAL SUITE EXCERPTS) [UNKNOWN] - OPEN PRAIRIE AGAIN (ORCHESTRAL SUITE EXCERPTS), THE
[UNKNOWN] - PROMISE OF LIVING FROM THE TENDER LAND, SUITE, THE [UNKNOWN] - QUIET CITY, FOR STRINGS, TRUMPET
AND ENGLISH HORN [JOHN WILLIAMS] - GROVER'S CORNER FROM 'OUR TOWN' FROM MUSIC FOR MOVIES [LEONARD SLATKIN] -
DOWN A COUNTRY LANE (1962) [LEO SMIT] - A LINCOLN PORTRAIT [NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA] - HOEDOWN
(ALBUM VERSION) [BELA FLECK & THE FLECKTONES]

DEBUSSY GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425612

DEBUSSY GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SMA

PRELUDE A L'APRES-MIDI D'UN FAUNE (2004 REMASTERED) [CHARLES MUNCH] - REFLETS DANS L'EAU FROM IMAGES, SET |
[PAUL CROSSLEY] - I. EN BATEAU [CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA] - Il. CORTEGE [CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA] - Ill. MENUET [CLEVELAND
ORCHESTRA] - IV. BALLET [CLEVELAND ORCHESTRA] - CLAIRE DE LUNE FROM SUITE BERGAMASQUE (INSTRUMENTAL) [PAUL
CROSSLEY] - L'ISLE JOYEUSE (1903-4) [PAUL CROSSLEY] - FETES FROM TROIS NOCTURNES (INSTRUMENTAL) [JOHN ALLDIS
CHOIR] - LA CATHEDRALE ENGLOUTIE FROM PRELUDES, BOOK | (INSTRUMENTAL) [PAUL CROSSLEY] - DE L'AUBE A MIDI SUR LA
MER (2004 REMASTERED FOR SACD) [CHARLES MUNCH] - JEUX DE VAGUES (2004 REMASTERED FOR SACD) [CHARLES MUNCH] -
DIALOGUE DU VENT ET DE LA MER (2004 REMASTERED FOR SACD) [CHARLES MUNCH]

GERSHWIN GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425622

GERSHWIN GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SBM

RHAPSODY IN BLUE [MICHAEL TILSON THOMAS] - A SYMPHONIC PICTURE OF PORGY AND BESS (INSTRUMENTAL) [EUGENE
ORMANDY] - OVERTURE TO GIRL CRAZY [BUFFALO PHILHARMONIC] - I'LL BUILD A STAIRWAY TO PARADISE [ANDRE WATTS] -
MAN | LOVE, THE [ANDRE WATTS] - SWEET AND LOW DOWN [ANDRE WATTS] - THAT CERTAIN FEELING [ANDRE WATTS] - 'S
WONDERFUL [ANDRE WATTS] - AN AMERICAN IN PARIS (2004 SACD REMASTERED) [ARTHUR FIEDLER]

GUILTY PLEASURES 2 Compact Disc UMA 5317431
HANDEL GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425632
HANDEL GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SMA

ARRIVAL OF THE QUEEN OF SHEBA (FROM SOLOMON), THE [JAMES GALWAY] - |. ALLEGRO [PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA/EUGENE
ORMANDY] - Il. ANDANTE ESPRESSIVO [PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA/EUGENE ORMANDY] - IlI. AIR [PHILADELPHIA
ORCHESTRA/JEUGENE ORMANDY] - IV. BOUREE [PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA/EUGENE ORMANDY] - V. HORNPIPE [PHILADELPHIA
ORCHESTRA/JEUGENE ORMANDY] - VI. ALLEGRO DECISO [PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA/EUGENE ORMANDY] - OMBRA MAI FU
(LARGO FROM XERXES) [RICHARD KAPP] - LA REJOUISSANCE [EDWARD CARROLL] - MENUET | (ALBUM VERSION) [EDWARD
CARROLL] - MENUET Il (ALBUM VERSION) [EDWARD CARROLL] - HARMONIOUS BLACKSMITH (AIR AND VARIATIONS IN E MAJOR
FROM SUITE NO. 5, BOOK 1), THE [IGOR KIPNIS] - LET THE BRIGHT SERAPHIM FROM SAMSON [RICHARD KAPP] - SARABANDE
FROM SUITE IN D MINOR FOR KEYBOARD (SUITE DE PIECE), VOL.2, NO.4, HWV 437 [RAYMOND LEPPARD] - ARIOSO (DANK SEI,
DIR HERR) [JOEL TIMM] - PIANGERO, PIANGERO FROM JULIUS CEASAR [RICHARD KAPP] - DOVE, DOVE, INUMANI - SON NATA A
LAGRIMAR FROM JULIUS CEASAR [MAUREEN FORRESTER] - VOUCHSAFE, O LORD, TO KEEP US THIS DAY FROMTE DEUM IN D
MAJOR, 'DETTINGEN', HWV 283 [BONNIE HARTMAN] - SEE, THE CONQU'RING HERO COME FROM JUDAS MACCABAEUS (MARCH
NO. 1, HWV 63) [E. POWER BIGGS] - SOUND AN ALARM FROM JUDAS MACCABEUS [RICHARD KAPP] - HALLELUJAH, AMEN FROM
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JUDAS MACCABAEUS [MORMON TABERNACLE CHOIR, THE] - AWAKE THE TRUMPET'S LOFTY SOUND FROM SAMSON [EUGENE
ORMANDY] - WHERE EER YOU WALK FROM SEMELE [BONNIE HARTMAN] - ETERNAL SOURCE OF LIGHT DIVINE FROM ODE FOR
THE BIRTHDAY OF QUEEN ANNE [RAYMOND LEPPARD] - HALLELUJAH! [SIR THOMAS BEECHAM]

MOZART GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425652

MOZART GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SBM

OVERTURE TO THE MARRIAGE OF FIGARO, K. 492 [GEORGE SZELL] - Il. ANDANTE FROM CONCERTO NO. 21 IN C MAJOR FOR
PIANO AND ORCHESTRA, K. 467 'ELVIRA MADIGAN' [SIR COLIN DAVIS] - I. ALLEGRO FROM SONATA NO. 15 IN C MAJOR, K. 545
[PHILIPPE ENTREMONT] - I. MOLTO ALLEGRO FROM SYMPHONY NO. 40 IN G MINOR, K. 550 [JAMES LEVINE] - RONDO ALLA TURCA
FROM PIANO SONATA IN A MAJOR, K. 331 [CANADIAN BRASS, THE] - I. ALLEGRO FROM SERENADE IN G, K. 525 'EINE KLEINE
NACHTMUSIK' [BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA] - DIES IRAE FROM REQUIEM, K. 626 [BRUNO WEIL] - lll. PRESTO FROM
SINFONIA CONCERTANTE IN E-FLAT, K. 364, FOR VIOLIN, VIOLA AND ORCHESTRA [SHLOMO MINTZ] - LA CI DAREM LA MANO
FROM DON GIOVANNI, K. 527 [LORIN MAAZEL] - lll. RONDO. ALLEGRO VIVACE FROM CONCERTO NO. 4 IN E-FLAT MAJOR FOR
HORN AND ORCHESTRA, K. 495 [EUGENE ORMANDY] - DER HOLLE RACHE (ARIA) FROM DIE ZAUBERFLOTE, K. 620 [JAMES
LEVINE] - SLEIGH RIDE, NO. 3 FROM GERMAN DANCES, K. 605 [BOSTON POPS ORCHESTRA] - NON PIU ANDRAI (ARIA) FROM LE
NOZZE DI FIGARO, K. 492 [SIR COLIN DAVIS] - MARSCH DER PRIESTER FROM DIE ZAUBERFLOTE, K. 620 [ERICH LEINSDORF] - VL.
MENUETTO II; TRIO I; TRIO | FROM SERENADE NO. 9 IN D, K. 320 'POSTHORN' [JOHANNES RITZKOWSKY] - ALLEGRO MOLTO

[COLLEGIUM AUREUM]
RACHMANINOFF GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425662
RACHMANINOFF GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SBM

PRELUDE IN G MINOR (ALLA MARCIA), OP. 23, NO. 5 (INSTRUMENTAL) [RUTH LAREDQ] - 18TH VARIATION FROM RHAPSODY ON A
THEME OF PAGANINI, OP. 43 [ISRAEL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA] - II. ANIGHT OF LOVE FROM SUITE NO. 1 FOR 2 PIANOS, OP.
5, FANTAISIE-TABLEAUX (INSTRUMENTAL) [YEFIM BRONFMAN] - ALLEGRO SCHERZANDO [MICHAEL TILSON THOMAS] - LILACS,
OP. 21, NO. 5 [RUTH LAREDO] - DAISIES, OP. 38, NO. 3 [RUTH LAREDO] - ADAGIO [YURI TEMIRKANOV] - ANDANTE [JANOS
STARKER] - VOCALISE, NO. 14 [YURI TEMIRKANOV] - lll. FINALE. ALLA BREVE FROM CONCERTO NO. 3 IN D MINOR FOR PIANO
AND ORCHESTRA, OP. 30 (INSTRUMENTAL [JAMES LEVINE] - PRELUDE, OP. 3, NO. 2 IN C-SHARP MINOR [UNKNOWN]

RAW 09 - MIXED BY CHRIS FRASER + JEFF DRAKE Compact Disc SBM OMGLP003
VICIOUS CUTS 2009 - MIXED BY IAN CAREY & JOHN Compact Disc UMA ZIPLP004CD
COURSE

WE ARE PERFECT [CHRISTIAN MARCHI] - BLUE MONDAY - ORIGINAL MIX [KURD MAVERICK] - MOVE (IAN CAREY & BRAD
HOLLAND REMIX) [SOUL AVENGERZ] - EVERYTHING (SGT SLICK 'FOUND HIS FILTER' REMIX) [P-MONEY] - GET BUSY (SOUL
AVENGERZ REMIX) [KID MASSIVE] - GET SHAKY (IAN CAREY ORIGINAL MIX) [THE IAN CAREY PROJECT] - IN TOO DEEP (EDX MIX)
[ROBBIE RIVERA] - D10 - AVICII VS PHILGOOD'S VICIOUS REMIX [DIRTY SOUTH] - EVERY YOU EVERY ME (MIC NEWMAN REMIX)
[CRISS SOL] - WHATEVER KIND - AVICII REMIX [MIC NEWMAN] - HELPLESSLY FALLING (CARL RYDEN REMIX) [TYKEN] - SHADOWS
- NORMAN DORAY REMIX [THOSE USUAL SUSPECTS] - HIP HOUSIN' (KID MASSIVE REMIX) [COOKIE MONSTERZ] - BRAVE NEW
WORLD [BODYROX] - RELEASE YOURSELF (EDDIE AMADOR'S PRIMO! REMIX) [PEPPER MASHAY] - SATURDAY 2009 (ALEX
GAUDINO & JASON ROONEY REMIX) [CUNNIE WILLIAMS] - NEW WAVE - CHOCOLATE PUMA REMIX, THE [PROK & FITCH] - FINALLY
[BART B MORE] - SET IT OFF - IAN CAREY REMIX [DENNIS CHRISTOPHER] - MUSIC TALKING (FRED FALKE EXTENDED VERSION)
[THE MONTANAS] - REACH OUT (J NITTI'S MADE IN MELBOURNE REMIX) [SWEET MERCY] - CHOP [BINGO PLAYERS] - WTF -
NADASTROM REMIX STRETCH ARMSTRONG EDIT [TITTSWORTH] - GIV ME LUV (ATFC'S ABYSSAL PLAIN REMIX) [A.T.F.C.] - BAD
BOY TUNE - CLUB MIX [POTBELLEEZ, THE] - MULTIPLY (THOMAS GOLD REMIX) [JAYC] - LET THE BASS KICK [CHUCKIE] - SECRET
(FOR YOU) (LORNE PADMAN AND CHRISTIAN LUKE REMIX), THE [PEROXIDE] - BUCCI BAG - IAN CAREY REMIX [VANDALISM] -
GETTING AWAY WITH IT (ALL MESSED UP) (VANDALISM REMIX) [SEAN QUINN] - HABLANDO - CLUB INSTRUMENTAL [VANDALISM] -
BANG THAT BOX (LAIDBACK LUKE REMIX) [ROGER SANCHEZ] - STREETGIRLS (DABRUCK & KLEIN REMIX) [TOCADISCO] - 16 (TV
ROCK & LUKE CHABLE MIX) [SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM] - TO THE BEAT OF THE DRUM (MIND ELECTRIC REMIX) [TRIBAL KINGS] -
FORGIVENESS - KAM DENNY / PAUL ZALA REMIX [WAMDUE PROJECT] - NATURAL HIGH (DENZAL PARK REMIX) [MICHAEL WOODS]
- WHEREVER [STAFFORD BROTHERS] - MUJA - ORIGINAL MIX [AVICII] - DON'T YOU WANT MY LOVE - PITCH DARK REMIX
[STEPHEN GORI] - FLIGHT 887 [DA OTHERS] - YOU USED TO HOLD ME (TV ROCK REMIX) [D.O.N.S.] - RIGHT IN THE NIGHT - CLUB
MIX [SGT SLICK] - EVERYBODY'S FREE (KLAAS REMIX) [GLOBAL DEEJAYS]

VIVALDI GREATEST HITS Compact Disc SBM 88697425672

VIVALDI GREATEST HITS Digital Tracks SMA

|. ALLEGRO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - II. LARGO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - Ill. ALLEGRO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - I. ALLEGRO NON MOLTO.
ALLEGRO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - II. ADAGIO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - Ill. PRESTO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - I. ALLEGRO [ANSHEL
BRUSILOW] - Il. ADAGIO MOLTO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - lll. ALLEGRO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - I. ALLEGRO NON MOLTO [ANSHEL
BRUSILOW] - II. LARGO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - Ill. ALLEGRO [ANSHEL BRUSILOW] - ALLEGRO GIUSTO [JULIAN BREAM] - LARGO
[JULIAN BREAM] - ALLEGRO [JULIAN BREAM] - I. ALLEGRO [SOL GOICHBERG] - Il. LARGO [SOL GOICHBERG] - lll. ALLEGRO [SOL
GOICHBERG] - I. ALLEGRO [SOL GOICHBERG] - Il. ANDANTE [SOL GOICHBERG] - lll. ALLEGRO [SOL GOICHBERG] - ALLEGRO
[CANADIAN BRASS, THE] - GLORIA IN EXCELSIS DEO FROM GLORIA, RV. 588 [MORMON TABERNACLE CHOIR, THE] - I. ALLEGRO
FROM CONCERTO IN C MAJOR FOR MANDOLIN, RV. 425 [FREDERIC HAND]

VULGARGRAD KING OF CROOKS Compact Disc INE UAROG1
QY OY OY - IF | WERE SULTAN - PARTY ON HORSE-SHIT STREET, THE - SUPER GOOD - NATURAL BORN THIEF (GOP-SO-
SMYKOM,) - BOLSHOI KARETNY - STOP THE TRAIN! - I'M YOUR COWBOY - ODESSA JAILBREAK - JUNKY, ALCOHOLIC AND
DRUNKARD (THESE ARE SUCH UNDIGNIFIED WORDS) - BLACK FLAG - A PISS-UP WITH A BOTTLE - ZHOPA - CIGARETTE - TRAM
NO. 10 - ODESSA JAILBREAK (SLOW)

WYNETTE, TAMMY  THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Compact Disc SBM 4943552
STAND BY YOUR MAN (THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION VERSION) - D--V-O-R-C-E - YOUR GOOD GIRL'S GONNA GO BAD - EVERY
BREATH YOU TAKE - | DON'T WANNA PLAY HOUSE (ALBUM VERSION) - KIDS (SAY THE DARNDEST THINGS) - 'TIL | CAN MAKE IT
ON MY OWN (SINGLE VERSION) - NEAR YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - SINGING MY SONG - SOMETIMES WHEN WE TOUCH - GOOD
LOVIN' (MAKES IT RIGHT) - MY ELUSIVE DREAMS - HE LOVES ME ALL THE WAY (ALBUM VERSION) - SILVER THREADS AND
GOLDEN NEEDLES - YOU AND ME (SINGLE VERSION) - GOLDEN RING - WE'RE GONNA HOLD ON - MY MAN (UNDERSTANDS) -
REACH OUT YOUR HAND (SINGLE VERSION) - RUN WOMAN RUN - TAKE ME TO YOUR WORLD (SINGLE VERSION) - WAYS TO
LOVE A MAN, THE - WOMAN TO WOMAN - WOMANHOOD - GREENER THAN THE GRASS (WE LAID ON) (ALBUM VERSION) - EASY
COME, EASY GO - JUSTIFIED & ANCIENT (RADIO EDIT)
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ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 16th March 2009
BEACH  LIVE AT KNEBWORTH 1980 SHK KAL1428

BOYS, THE
GOOD TIMIN' - CALIFORNIA GIRLS - SLOOP JOHN B - DARLIN' (VIDEO) - SCHOOL DAYS - GOD ONLY KNOWS - BE TRUE TO YOUR SCHOOL -
DO IT AGAIN - LITTLE DEUCE COUPE - COTTON FIELDS - HEROES AND VILLAINS - KEEPIN' THE SUMMER ALIVE - LADY LYNDA - SURFER
GIRL - HELP ME RHONDA - ROCK & ROLL MUSIC - | GET AROUND (VIDEO) - SURFIN' U.S.A. (LIVE) (VIDEO) - YOU ARE SO BEAUTIFUL - GOOD
VIBRATIONS (VIDEO) - BARBARA ANN - FUN, FUN, FUN

BECK, JEFF LIVE AT RONNIE SCOTT'S SHK KAL1433
JETHRO NOTHING IS EASY: LIVE AT THE ISLE OF WIGHT 1970 SHK KAL1421
TULL

NOTHING IS EASY (1) - NOTHING IS EASY - LIVING IN THE PAST - REHEARSAL MUSIC - BOUREE - MY SUNDAY FEELING - A NEW DAY
YESTERDAY - SOME DAY THE SUN WON'T SHINE - ROUND - BOUREE (2) - MY GOD (1) - A SONG FOR JEFFREY - NOTHING IS EASY - ANEW
DAY YESTERDAY - MY GOD - MY GOD - DHARMA FOR ONE - A NEW DAY YESTERDAY - NOTHING IS EASY - JEFFREY GOES TO LEISTER
SQUARE - MEDLEY

NOFX BACKSTAGE PASSPORT SHK FAT740-9
O'CONNOR, GOODNIGHT, THANK YOU, YOU'VE BEEN A LOVELY AUDIENCE SHK KAL1418
SINEAD

MOLLY MALONE - ORO SE DO BHEATHA 'BHAILE - SINGING BIRD, THE - MY LAGAN LOVE - | AM STRETCHED ON YOUR GRAVE - NOTHING
COMPARES 2 U - JOHN I LOVE YOU - MOORLOUGH SHORE, THE - YOU MADE ME THE THIEF OF YOUR HEART - PADDY'S LAMENT - THANK
YOU FOR HEARING ME - FIRE ON BABYLON - LAST DAY OF OUR ACQUAINTANCE, THE - PEGGY GORDON - MOLLY MALONE - MOORLOUGH
SHORE, THE - SINGING BIRD, THE - MY LAGAN LOVE - ORO, SE DO BHEATHA 'BAILE

PROCOL LIVE AT THE UNION CHAPEL SHK KAL1425

HARUM
UNDERTURE - SHINE ON BRIGHTLY - PANDORA'S BOX - OLD ENGLISH DREAM - GRAND HOTEL - HOMBURG - QUITE RIGHTLY SO - SIMPLE
SISTER - WEISSELKLENZENACHT - SHADOW BOXED - QUESTION, THE - LAYLA (MUSIC ONLY) - WALL STREET BLUES - WORLD IS RICH, THE -
AS STRONG AS SAMPSON - | CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW - EVERY DOG WILL HAVE HIS DAY - A SALTY DOG - CONQUISTADOR - VIP ROOM -
WHISKY TRAIN - GOOD CAPTAIN CLACK - A WHITER SHADE OF PALE

QUEEN LIVE AT MONTREAL SHK EVBRD33315-9

SIGUR ROS HEIMA EMI 2167539
HEIMA - GL6SGLI (LIVE IN OLAFSViK) - MEMORIES OF MELODIES - HEYSATAN (LIVE IN SEL4RDALUR) - Sé LEST (LIVE IN ISAFJBRDUR) -
GiTARDJAMM (LIVE IN DJUPAVIK) - OLSEN OLSEN (LIVE IN OXNALADUR) - POPPLAGI® (LIVE IN REYKJAVIK) - P4LL & HUSAFELLI -
SURTSHELLIR/STONE MARIMBA - SKOGAR - MUSEUM/CHURCH - AGaeTIS BYRJUN (LIVE IN VIK) - KVae3AMANNAFSLAGIS IBUNN -
THORRABLGT - A FERS TIL BREIBAFJARSAR VORI3 1922 (LIVE IN KIRKJUBaJARKLAUSTUR) - VAKA (LIVE IN SNeeFELL) - DAUSALAGIS (LIVE IN
SEYDISFJ6RDUR) - HOPPiPOLLA (LIVE IN ASBYRGI) - ME3 BL6SNASIR (LIVE IN ASBYRGI) - STARALFUR (LIVE IN ALAFOSS) - VAKA (LIVE IN
ALAFOSS) - HEIMA (LIVE IN ALAFOSS) - VON (LIVE IN GRIMSNES) - SAMSKEYTI (LIVE IN GRIMSNES) - TOUR DIARY

WIGGLES, GO BANANAS ROA R-108853-9
THE

GO BANANAS ROA R-108986-9
WONDER,  LIVE AT LAST UMA 1798686
STEVIE

LIVE AT LAST UMA 1799245

ALL BLUES - LIVE - AS IF YOU READ MY MIND - LIVE - MASTER BLASTER (JAMMIN') - LIVE - DID | HEAR YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME - LIVE - ALL |
DO - LIVE - KNOCKS ME OFF MY FEET - LIVE - ADLIB-1-LIVE - ADLIB-2-LIVE - UK MEDLEY - LIVE - PEOPLE MAKE THE WORLD GO
'ROUND - LIVE - HIGHER GROUND - LIVE - SPAIN - LIVE - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING - LIVE - VISIONS - LIVE - LIVING FOR THE CITY -
LIVE - PART-TIME LOVER - LIVE - OVERJOYED - LIVE - LATELY - LIVE - I'M GONNA LAUGH YOU RIGHT OUT OF MY LIFE - LIVE - MY CHERIE
AMOUR - LIVE - SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED (I'M YOURS) - LIVE - SIR DUKE - LIVE - | WISH - LIVE - ISN'T SHE LOVELY - LIVE - YOU ARE THE
SUNSHINE OF MY LIFE - LIVE - | JUST CALLED TO SAY | LOVE YOU - LIVE - YOU ARE THE ONLY ONE - LIVE - SUPERSTITION - LIVE - SO WHAT
THEFUSS-LIVE-ADLIB-3-LIVE-AS-LIVE-ADLIB-4-LIVE

YO GABBA FUN WITH FRIENDS! ROA R-108855-9
GABBA
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